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HILL. CONSTRUCTION CO. 

Mr. Ed Fletcher 
1020 - 9th Ave. 
San Diego,Calif. 

Dear Sir: 

GENERAL CONTRACTORS 
A011S HAINES ST, • Huw•o&.OT 8•151SDA 

SAN 01&00 • • CALIP'O .. HIA 

October g 194S 

I wish to call attention to the single 
wal~ eonstruction,like the house you saw on Evergreen 
street, which Mr. Grady designed and built about 12yrs. 
ago, This type of construction will be used excepting 
where 2x4 1 s were used we will now use 3 x 3 studs , 
designed the same, with all suitable cabinets and fixtures. 

HILL CONSTRUCTION CO: 

RLT/lt 

J 



HILL CONSTRUCTION CO. 

Mr. Ed. Fletcher 
1020 - 9th Ave. 
san Diego,CRlif. 

GENERAL CONTRACTORS 

SAN DIIGO • • CAUFORNIA 

Oct. g 4S 

Dear Mr. Fletcher: 

Confirming conversation with Atr. Grady and A~r. Coueins 
I will build the wooden houses as per floor plan attached 
for the sum of $4500•00 each, ready for occupancy. 

This project will run through a Job cost control by an 
independent party by which payments, will be made progreee-
ivel,. see schedule below. 

Due to the method of construction in shop, instead of on 
the lot, I would like to have $1000.00 per each unit upon 
execution of the contract,payable to the Hill Construction 
Company for the purpose of opening a special control account. 

( 1) Progees·eive Payment Schedule 
{ 

(1) Upon execution of contract 
(2) Upon (slab)cr sub-floor 
(3) When house is framed 
(4) Completion of roof & paint 
(5)Upon notice of completion 

plus 30 days 
Sepric tank in addition 
Total amount this contract 

Slooo.oo 
$1000.00 
~1000.00 
$1000.00 

~ 500.00 i 200.00 
-~7oo.oo 

Fabrication work to start today 
Exuected date ot completion ,30 days from issuance of permit. 

Acceptance ot this contracb: 
Dated ---------------------- Hill Construction Co: 

JH/lt 

. . 
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RENTS 
PROFITS 
CARGOES 
BRIDGES 

AMER CAN ALLIANCE 
HAIL 

HULLS 
MARINE 

FLOATERS 
TORNADO 

AIRCRAFT 
EXPLOSION 

WINOSTO M 
AUTOMOBILE 

PARCEL POST 
EARTHQUAKE 

REGISTERED MAIL 
GENERAL CO,VERS 

BUStNESS INTERRUPTION 

FINE ARTS 
LIGHTNING 
LEAS,EHOLD, 
RIOT A CIVIL 
COMMOTION 
COMMISSIONS 
INLAND MARINE 
TOURIST BAGGAGE 
SPRINKLER LEAKAGE 

INSURANCE COM~ 

NEW YORK 
INCORPORATED 1·817 

-
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SUBURBAN PROPERTY MOUNTAIN SITES 
• • • . , . 

FLETCHER HILLS • GROSSMONT 

HELIX • FLINN SPRINGS Bd ~letcher CJompany PINE HILLS • CUYAMACA 

LAKE HENSHAW 

REALTORS 
OWNER • DEVELOPER 

1020-9TH AVENUE • SAN OtEGO 1. CALIFORNIA 

Hill Construction Co. 
l54l India Street 

October 81 1948 

San JJie bO'' ca:.. i!ornia 

• 

Attention1 Yr. James J. Hill 

TELEPHONE FRANKLIN 6204 

Your offer or October 8th is acc'!pted and the duly sienod papers 
are herewith attachedJ co~tering th'3 buildinz or two houses located 
on our property at 41st a.'ld C StreetSj the location of the houses 
to be Je3ignated b7 Stephen Fletc~er. 

You are to first sacure the perm -re and we ask you to arprovc 
th-e plan atto.chcd hereto and !urnighed us b~r Mr. Grady. Please 
~et th~ pPr~~s a~d co~a to t~s office for the final closing 

a.r the deal. 

V'Jry slncertJly yours, 

I 
I 

I 

• • 

.. .. 

WATER DEPARTMENT 
Dlvlslon ol Ac:caunlln!l 

THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO 
AOOit •••• CIVIC:: CI:N1'K• 

Ed Fletcher Co. 
4.oaJ 9th Avenue 
San Diego, California 

Gentlemen: 

SAN DIE~O, CALIFORt:-IIA 
ZONE 1 

October 26, 1948 

We are enclosing your copy of the Water Service 
• 

Contract which has been signed and executed by our 

office. 

FORM 295 

I 

Very truly yours, 

R:a~~ 
R. A. Campbe , Sup't. 
Division of Accounts 
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CO T ACT FOR T PORARY ATE SE VICE CO ECTIO A57 · 

THIS AGREE ENT, m d 
n t CIT 0 SA 

an ntered Into thl1 y of----~~~---- • 
y nd b t DI 00, unlc pal eorporatlon of the STAT OF CALIFORNIA, Fi 1 

Th 
Clty of San D 

0 l t: 

H REAS Seeond Party 1 
County of an Dlo o 1 

th o n r of tha c r ain r I prop rty altu ted ln the 
Stat of C lifarnl 1 part!eularly deacrlbed •• folio a, 

0 
ot 1 ruction a dw llln • oth r true u~ or 

lmprov nt requlrln dom atlc c , h r in er d r idenee, loc ted an th 

• And H aald r ldenee h•• no w t r ervlc conn ct on 

First P rty, th st aln fro hlch 1 rv e 

------------------------------------- • nt-• 

0 IC 
b d h rein doe not re- . 

e of P operty d ;e::s econtract ob ig tions. 
le e the s1 n r o h bl1 o.tion to the e 
In order to trons er t fo~ the se er to h ~ • 
o ner t s nee ry tract· other ise, 

1 n a ne con ' the p rchaser s 
he not re eosed. 

C IT~ OF SA. DIEGO TER DEPAR E T 

, 

ay b 

ld res dence: 

•ry ub tltute for bein required t thl 
a r ld nc , accordln o th of th 

and h r by petition Fir P r y to in t 11 
to hleh S eon P rty ~ y conn c his o n plp -

• e prem • nd of the per 1 ion her by rant d 
Party to ·eonn ct lth and u e ter from aid 

J/4 inch rviee connec ion nd 

-----------------• for th us of Second Par y, 

uetween ervlce conn ctlon of ir t arty and th property abov d acrlb d: provld d, ho • 
ever, th t th 1 and n ture of ld pipeline to be in tolled by Second P rty shall be approved 
by the Superintendent of the Division of Di rlbu ion of said ater Department . A • con id r • 
~lon of tfil r m nt, S cond P r y h reby ree to pay 11 co•ts.on Installation nd alnten• 
ance and ume 11 r pon iblllty, 11abili y for nd the payment of all eo t and dama e ro • 
in out of he ln t llat ion, opera lon or failure of s id pip 1 ne. 

s 

conn c 

rvic connection nd h 11 be in ailed 
b conveyed t te 
lb d; d that at 

m nent 
n d and of 

of uch aln e ten l on nd •t 
diseo n lnu e t h e use of 1 itt ' 

S cond P rty h reby a r 1 tba ln th vent of hl1 failur to p form 1ll of h 
t r thl contr e , after demand mad h refore, 111 pay all court coat n p n1 , 

r onabl attorn y• f , lncurr d by r t P rty ln ny aetlan r u h by It for th 
n of ny o th t rm of hl a r em nt, or ln ny c on brouaht by S eond P rty, hl 

uce or sal n , • alnat flrat arty ln r Ia ion o thl contract or any of i 1 provl I n • 

: In ITN SS HEREO 1 • d rat Party h c uae 
officer th reunto duly u hor d, and d S eond P•rt 

o b cuted by It 
natur h r to, th 

y nd ye•r flr t abov rl ~en. 

pprove to r : C TY 0 S N D EGO 
• • HODES. C ITY MA E 

• 
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CONTRACT FOR TEMPORARY WATER SERVICE CONNECTION A57313 

TillS AGREEMENT, made and entered into this 21Gt day of , 19 -l;[l, 
by and between th~ CITY OF SAN DIEGO, a municipal corporation of the STATE OF CALIFORNIA, First 

Party herein, and _______ ._~ __ F_,l_ot __ u_o_h_o~r __ c_,O~·~bAy~O~t~O~J-)l~l~G-n __ n_. __ ~~l~Qt~c~l1~0~r~-------------
designated as Second Party herein, WITNESSETH: 

That HEREAS Second Party 11 the own~r of that certain real property 1ltuated In the 
City of San Diego. County of San Diego, State of California, particularly described as follows, 
to wit: • 

S :.. Loto 0 (.:, 9, Dlock 131 r.:orilou I·cu--k 
on which there now exists ot is planned for immediate construction a dwelllnc, other structure or 

t·;oot improveme~t requlrina domestic water service. herein termed residence, located on the __________ __ 
. . ) •. , J ·' . .:t l"\.,1 side or and at number ----~--~--~--~o~~v ____________________ . 

• And WHEREAS aald re1ldence has no water 1ervlce connection with the water mains of 
C r t, 

First Party, the nearest main fro~ which 1ervice may be had being ln -------'-~ --•-----------------· 

~~~~~--------------------~~~a Distance of ~--~~~~~5~'------~~~~---from said residence: 

And WHEREAS Second Party, as a temporary substitute for being required to pay at this 
ti~e the cost necessary to extend said main to said residence, according to the rules of the 
ater Department of First Party, has requested and hereby petitions First Party to install a 

temporary woter service connection to said main to which Second P rty ~•Y connect his own pipe-
line to serve said residence; 

• NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and of the permission hereby rented 
to Second Party by the Water Department of First Party to connect with and use water from said 

First Party hereby agrees to install a 3J'~ inch service conneetlon and 
..,~" c ~ . ..... __ .,....,_......._ ___ inch Meter at said main __ "" ... !..!-.--··· .... :c ..... .__ ______________ , for the use of Second Party, 

Second Party hereby a&rees to install a pipeline of 165 1 inch or lar e ·r, Inside dia• 

peter, in C U.Zltl l.-.~st ~JtD• 
Letween said servic~ connection of Firat Party and the property above described; provided, how· 
ever, that the size and nature of said pipeline to be installed by Second Party shall be approved 
by the Superintendent of the Division of Distribution of said Water Department . A• a consldera• 
tlon of tnls agreement, Second Party hereby agrees to pay all costs.on lnstallatlonand mainten• 
ance and assumes all re•ponsibillty, liability for and the payment of all eo ts and damages ro • 
in1 out of the installation, operation or failure of said pipeline. 

Second Party hereby' agrees that said service connection and pipeline shall be installed 
nd used as a temporary and substitute arra~gement only; that no water shall be conveyed there 

throu1h for the use of any residence or property other than that above deacrlbed; and that at 
such tlme •• the water malna of the Firat Party are extended, and a re&ular permanent service ay 
be installed to the property served under thla contract, and on written demand of •aid ~ater 
Department, the Second Party •&reel to bear his share of the COlt or· such main extension and at 
hla expense shall inltall • recular domeatic water •ervice, and •hall discontinu e the use of ••ld 
temporary aervlce connection and pipeline. 

Second Party hereby •creel that ln the event of hls failure to perform all of th 
term• of this contract, after demand made therefore, he wlll pay all court costa and expense , 
lneludlna rea•onable attorney•• fees, incurred by Firat Party ln any action broucht by lt for the 
enforcement of any of the terms of this aareement, or ln any action brouaht by Second Party, hi• 
aucceasors or asslans, a1alnat flrat Party in relation to this contract or any of lts provisions . 

In WITNESS ffHEREOF, said Firat Party h.ia caused this aareement to be executed by it1 
officer• thereunto duly authorized, and said Second Party has affixed his slanature her to, the 
day and year flrat abov wrlt~en. 

Approved as to Form: 

\ '-'· r- ou· ~ r. rAUL 
BY-------------------------------~------------1 C tTY ATTORNEY 

~ORM 66 

CITY OF SAN DIEGO 
F. A. RHCOE:S. CITY MANAGER 

• • 

~;;;!f:R rJ'·--c.___."'C-.,.,._._.,~ 
10: 0 11 • 
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0 T ACT -0 TEMPORAR.Y WAT S RV C co ECT ON A;J267:>. 

THIS AGREEMENT, d •nd entered Into thl •Y of 1 19 , 
by and be en the CITY OF SAN DIEGO unle pa corpora lon of th STATE OF CAL FORNJA, 

Sec:ond £SSETH: 

That 
City of San Dl 
to 1 t: 

·J 
on hic:h there 

HEREAS Se ond Party l 
o, County of S•n Dl 10, 

th own r of th c rt in r al prop rty al u t 
tat of C 1 lorn!•, part cul rly d acr b • 

. 

ln the 
follow•, 

r:llooJ -
• planneCI for m d e111n , oth r tructure or 

l~prov ment requlrin1 dom at r rvlc , her ln term d re•l ence, loeated on th 

And HEREAS a d r ald nc h n a r a rvic conn c ion lth I h • r in. of 

i r t P r t y, the n r st m in rrom which rvic ay 1n ----~~~· --------------------· e had beln 

--~~~~------------~~~--~~--• Dlat1nc~ of ------~~~~5~--------~~~from said residenee : 

And WHEREAS Seeond Par y, a e pot ry tub tltute for beln requlr d to p y at thi1 -- •• ··•·"d ••ld. maln to a id re• dence 1 according to the rule• of the 
nd hereby pe itions Firat P rty to install 

to h ch Second Party ~ay connect bj o n pipe-

0 ICE 
e or property de cribed herein does t re-

le the s!g.ner or his contract obligat ons. 
In order to transfer the oblt ation to the new 
o ner· it is nece ary ror the eller 0 have 
the purch ser si -n n ne contract; otherw e, 
he s not released. 

b pre i e and of th permls ion hereby gr nted 
t Party o conn ~t wl h nd u e w t r fro~ aid 
a 3 ineh serviee connection and 

I 
CITY OF SA. DIEGO 

39 
TER DEPA T E T 

-------------------• (or th us of Second Party. 

line of------1~/~~r----inch or 1 r r. in Ide di • ;ljE;' 

and the property above d •cri ed: provided, how 
to be in tailed by S ecnd P•rty •ball b approv~d 

by the Super1ntena n~ ua "" ua-r···-- __ _ ution of 1 ld · ter Department . A• c:onsidera• 
tlon of thl •1r m nt, S cond P rty h reby r • to p y •11 colt on ln tallatlon nd m lnten• 
•nee and asaumea all re1pon lblllty, ab llty for and t P•Y ~ nt of al co•t• nd d m ae ro • 
in out a! the ln tall tlon. o r tlon or fall r of said pip lln • 

Second P•rty hereby • r e that aid 1erv ce conn ction and plp llne h•ll be installed 
nd u ed • empor ry nd substitu e rr q1em nt only ; th t no t r hall b conv yed ther 

throuah For the. use of any residenc or prap rty oth r than th t above described; nd th t •t 
sueh time the wat r m lna or the Fir t Party are t nded, end re ul r p an nt rvlce Y 
be n t 1 1 d to he p r o p r t• y s e r v u n d t h l1 eon t r • c · , n d n r i t t en de m • n d o f i d a t e r 

part nt, the Second rty re to bear hl hare of the eoat of such main eztena i on nd at 
hi eXpen1e lh 11 install • re ular do tic ter se ~rvice, nd ba l discont i n u e th e Ul ' of I id 
t por•ry 1 tviee conneetlon nd pipe ln • 

s eond p y h reby •1re • h t 1 h y nt of h • fa lure ta p rfar a 1 or th 
t r • of thi I contr•ct, afte de111 ,nd m de ther fore, h wlll p y ail court cost and ezpen e ' ineludJn re 1on•ble • torney'• f • t incu r by Fir t p 1 any etl n brou h y l or th 
enrorc m nt . af •ny or th I t ·rm of hl • r ment 

rty 
or ln ny ctlon brouaht by eco d P• r t )' 't hl• 

cc ora or •••1 n • I lnst flrat P rty ln r tlon to thl 

In . ITNESS HE EO , said rat Par y h• c:,au• d thJ 
offle ~ r th reunto duly uthorlz d. and a l Second P• ty ha 
day nd ye r rlrlt abov writ en. 

pprov d • to or _: 

eon tact or ny or lt• rovl lon1 . 

~ nt to b cut d by It 
d hi. i natur h r - to, th 

I Y 0 IECiO 
• A. HOC s • 

. 0 PAUL . , A CL 

BY---------------------------------------- BY------------------------------·--------------CITY ATTO 

0 "' 86 
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CONTRACT FOR TEMPORARY WATER SERVICE CONNECTION A5267S 

TUIS AGREEMENT, made and entered Into thl• 2lct day of OctO~QP • 19 q,G • 
by and between the CITY OF SAN DIEGO, a municipal corporation of the STATE OF CALIFORNIA. Flr1t 

Party here 1 n. • nd __ .... E...,d~F;...•l .... o ... tWJOw.!wl.wOe.::r;_..--n .. oJ.I .......... ~~~f-"' -~~~t~aiiop~h~enlii-..f.jB"-e,.......F~l~~~t.~e~l~le,.._r.._-------

deslanated a• Second Party hereln, WITNESSETH: 

That HEREAS Second Party la the owner of that certain real property •ltuated In the 
City of San Dleco, County of San Dle1o, State of California. particularly deacrlbed •• follow•, 
to wl t: 

on which I~here ~:~xi~t~ o? ~ p~}n~9J for)lmme~;}IH:i~g~~tr~Mttn a dwellin&• other structure or 

l~nprovement requlrlna domeatlc water aervlce, herein termed reaidence, located on the _ _.a .... rn.....,...,l1...,.;16.IJ....__ 

aide of and ' at nu~nber _____ /._f~:'-1._.C._.~~·t~·---------------------· 

And HEREAS aaic! residence haa no water 1ervice connection with the water malna of 

First Party, the nearest main from which service may be had being in----~~~-------------------· 

------------------------------------• Distance of ------~1~. ~1~5~'---------------from said residence: 

And tliEREAS Second Party, as • temporary aubstltute for being required to pay at this 
time the coat neceaaary to extend aaid main to said residence, according to the rules of the 
ater Depart~nent of First Party, haa requeated and hereby petitions Firat Party to install a 
te~porary water aervlce connection to said main to which Second Party ~nay connect his own pipe-
line to serve aald reaidence; 

NO • THEREFORE, In consideration of the premiaea and of 
to Second Party by the ater Department of Firat Party to connect 

the permission hereby granted 
with and uae water from said 

connection, First Party hereby agrees to install a ~3~~-~~--------------inch service connection and 

--~~~~$._ ______ inch Meter at said maln--~1-n~~C~----------------------• for the use or Second Party, 

and Second Party hereby agrees to install a pipeline of ______ $~/~·L~----inch or larger, lnaide dia· :ljE;i 

meter, In C and 41st !Jt 
between aald service connection of Fir1t Party and the property above deacribed : provided, how-
ever, that the size and nature of said pipeline to be inatalled by Second Party shall be approved 
by the Superintendent of the Divlaion of Distribution of said l'ater Department . As a con•idera-
tion of this a1ree~nent 1 Second Party hereby agreea to pay all coats on lnatallatlonand mainten-
ance and aasumes all reaponalblllty, liablllty for and the p1yment of all costa and damages crow• 
inc out of the inatallation, operation or failure of said pipeline. 

Second Party hereby •1reea that said aervlee connection and pip~llne shal l be Installed 
and used as a temporary and 1ubstltut arrangement only; that no water hall be conveyed t h e r e 
throuah for the uae of any residence or property other than that above described : a nd t hat at 
1uch time as the water maln1 of the Flr1t Party are extended, and a regular permanent serv i ce may 
be installed to the property aerved under thl• contract, and on written deman d of sa i d ~ater 
Department, the Second Party agree• to bear hls ahare of the coat of such ~na l n extens i on a nd at 
his expenae shall lnatall a reaular domeatlc water l@rVice, 1nd ahall di scon t i nue th e use o ( S id 
temporary service connection and pipeline. 

Second Party hereby acree1 that ln th event of hls failure to perform all o f the 
term• of thla contract, after demand made therefore, he will pay all court costa and expenaes , 
lncludln& reaaonable attorney•• feea, incurred by Firat Party In any action brou ht by l t for the 
enforcement of any of the terma of thla aareement, or in any action brouaht by Second Party , h i s 
aucceaaora or aasl1n1, •1•lnat flrat Party ln relation to thla contract or any of lt• prov l a l ons . 

I~ ITNESS tHEREOF, aald Firat Party has eau1ed thla aareement to b execute d by i ta 
officer• thereunto duly authorl1ed, and 1aid Second Party haa ·affixed hla alcnature hereto , the 
day and year flrat above written. 

Approved as to Form : 

u. F. DUPAUL 

BY-----------------------------------------C ITY ATTORNEY 

F ORM 8S 

CITY OF SAN DIEGO 
~. A. RHODES, Cl"t'Y MANAI!I! 

C!1. E. ARNOLD 
. BY---------------·-------
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12/17/48 

Your brother, Charlie, called and left the following message: 

Re : Tom Grady 

When Tom Grady and the others come in regarding the houses 
at 3 : 00 today, be sure and tell them that ve want to get all 
their paid receipts for money that they have paid out in 
connection with the building or the two houses. 

F~d out if we can about what the obligations are outstanding 
against those two houses and how much they have already paid for. 

Let them understand that ve propose to check into the rest of 
the bills from nov on. 
He doesn•t think we should frighten them until we find out 
how they are doing vith their present bills. 

He wants you to find out the following main things: 

1. What out s tanding bills there are. 
2 • vTha t they have already paid for. 
3 . What they estimate it will take to complete. 

Get the above in writing from them. 

Ed F.Letcher Company 
1020 Ninth Avenue 
San Diego, California 

Gentlemen: 

l$41 India Street 
San Diego, California 

December 201 1948 

I hereb.r certi£1, under oath, that all labor am material 
on the two Fletcher Compa!11' houses has been paid to date 
escept as followsa 
Duane Plumbing 
Veterne Roofing 
Worden Floor Co 
Encanto Electric 
Chambers Steel 
Western Lumber 

r.63o.oo 
2!6.00 
530.00 
2~0.00 

2.~5d:Jg 

It is further understood and agreed that I expect to and 
wUJ. complete rq contract with the Ed Fletcher Company .f'or 
the construction of the two houses in accordance with the 
terms and conditions or said contract. 

... -~ 

r ... ;; ... 
..... ..• -

- . 
-. - ~ -

• ! • 

I am request~ ~ogress pC\l11lent at this time in the sum 
or t 1 ~/)I) ~ in advance or the date specified in the 
contrac .ror the purpose only of paying labor and material 
cla1mB agaill8t the Fletcher job and agree to apply all or that 
money- to labor and material cl.a.iN on the net~her job onl.J". 

It is further understood and agreed that the first house will. 
be completed on or before Jan:u.a~/1.1 1949 and the s ccnd house 
on or before Januar,y 10;,:;:-;:•IT t"'.-(-< ~~ ~ · 

s~becribed am sworn to thi /~I :r6r· D 'cemberJ 194B 

Ho c in and ror 

~ ·-- . - . -
-~ ... -

c un~'ot San Diego, State of 
C ornia t.,r Comtr.lsslon Ex;llrts Se"!tmber 3, 19Sl 



HILL CONSTRUCTION CO. 
GENERAL CONTRACTORS 

BAH DlaGO • • CALIPORHIA 

December 28, 1948. 

11X.Ed. Fletcher., • 

Sa~ Diego, Cali fornia. 
Dear ¥~ . Fletcher: 

· I · \oJant to ex,presa my ap ;.~ re·ciation and thanks· 
f or t he $1000.00 advanced to ree before due on our contract. 

This i s to creti~y that it was all used in 
paying obligations on t he· two houses, the first of "'hich 
we hope to have final inspection on this "Teek. 

Again expre s s i ng my t hanks, I am . 
Very t ruly your s. 

• 

STATE OF CALIFORNIA 
COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO 

JAMES J. HILL 

CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT 
AS TO Payment of Construction Costs 

) 
) ss 

being first duly sworn deposes and says: 

That on the 8th day of October, 1948, Hill Construction Co. 

entered into a contract vdth ED FLETCH!m COMPA:t-.TY, as owner, for the construction of two 

wooden houses on that certain real property in the County of San Diego,State of California 

described as follows: 

Lots 8 and 9, Block 1.3 of Marilou ~ark, as per Map thereof No • 
$17 filed in the office of the County Recorder of said SanDiego 
County, California 

This affiant hereby acknowledges fUll payment and satisfaction of all moneys 

due affiant pursuant to the terms of said contract and hereby expressly waives all right 

to file any liens against said property and releases said property .from any and all 

claims and/or •emands whatsoever arising out of said contract. 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this / 
/ 



HILL CONSTRUCTION CO. 
GENERAL. CONTRACTORS 

401~ HAINES ST. • HUM80LDT 8•81584 January 20 , 1949 
8AN D IIGO e. CAUI'OIINIA 

Bill Due and Pay :ble-Fletch r Joba 

e t r.n Lumber Co. 
InToic 03803 v 

3811w 
812 

3920 
4165 w 
4167 w 
4376 w 

442 
4447 
4452 " 
506w 

4546 w 
4562 v 
4625 w 
5021 
5134 , 
5389 w 
6 v 
8482 
6 96 
5833 
5921 
6092 w 
6276 
6333 
6513 
6522 
6552 
68!54 
7055 w 

fAv7 ~ 
~~ 

, . 
~ 

128.88v.' 
450.12¥1. .. 

69.45"' "' 
52~05 ':' 

377.sa,..-.-
24.'12': 

289.08"• 
449.64--· 
263.96 ..,_ 
12.36·"--

220.80-... -
49.76'"' -
73.63~ ' 
14.83--·-
12.36 "" .. 
28.16 -

108.33"" -
234.18 ~ ... 

4.7 ""'-
7.21""' ~ 

~78. 53 'Woo - . 

17.51 #1> ... 
17.70""-
40.66 - .. . 
1'1.51'"'· 
42.6 3 -"" ... 
32.91"' .. 

9 '76 ""' .. • • 36.06 "'-
6.34 __..,. 

--- -----------·------/~3~~~~-· -~_o ____________ _ 
;2. !)/ /, s-j 

. · .. 
"' :I 

J 
• • • 

.. / . 
.,. l 

I I 

.. 
' I / 1 J 

I' 

"SAN: DIEGO 
S~O Colon Blvd. 

Randolph 8668 

TO: 

J anuary 24 , 1949 

Hill Construction Co., 
c/o Ed Fletcher co ., 
1020 9th. Avenue, 
San Diego , California . 

I 

LAKES tOE 
852 Julian Avenuo 

Hilldalo 4 · 7806 

I..tarilou Park . Re: Lrcensed Surv-ey ln ................................................................................................... - ....... - ..... 

13 8 9 . . 35 . 00 Block .............. , Lots ............. to ............... , •nclusfvc •••••. •• " ..... ... $ 

Block ••••...•••.. , Lots..·-··-··· to .............. , lnc:Jusive •••••••••••••• $ 

BIO(k ••• ~ ••••..• Lots ..•••••••••• to •••••.•.•••. , inclusive ............... $ 

Sec: If on_ •••••• , T •••.•.•• , R ••••••••••••••••• V4 of •. ____ Y4 of •••••••• ~ •• , •••• $ 

Sec:tlon ..••.••• , T •••••••• , R. ••••••. , •.••.•.• Y4 of ..•••••• V.. of •....•• ~ V4 •••••• $ ------
TOTAL $ 35 . 00 

CITY LOTS SUBOIVIStONS ACREAGE 



Ed Fletcher Co~ 
1020 Ninth Avenue 
San Diego, California 

Dear. Mr. 

Sineerelr, 

22 pes·· 
46 pes 
96 It 

~{-7\ti~t: 48 .!.1 

n 
n · n · 

i696 
1380 

6o 
1296 

5233 
128 

,32• 
100' 

70• 

296.80 
172.50 
lB.oo 

213.84 

465.75 . 
17.80' 

4.80 
27.50 
8.75 



2 gals. 2 qts. 
2 n 
4 '! 
l gal. r 

8 Pkgs 
2 pigs 
2 qts. 
~gal. 
2 gal. 
5 lx2 
6 tt 

l 
3 1 3/4 x-4~ 
2 

.. 

Window Frames 
Sash 
Wood Yed. Cabinet 
Material i"orKitchen Cabinet· 
:Milling on: item #6 

n rr rr 4 
n n , n 10 

Primer Paint . · 
o.w. Paint 
Pri~ & Sealer 
Shellac 
Lauxtex 
Lam..-tex 
al.ostone 

11 
n 

P.P. SL5 
Do 
Do 

Rwd Sill 
n 



CONTIU\GTORS' S~i'L'rE UCl~llSE BOARD 
9o6 Ca.litt1rn1a State BuUding 
Los Aneelea l2, California 

~Ul~T FQl ItiVESTIOATIONDate Feb. 14a 1949 

Ed Fletcmr ~. alll 
Name of cotiiiiii1 t · 

Franklin 6204 
Phone No. 
LOCATION OF-JOB& Ll.St a::n~ C Str~et1 San Die:;o, Cal.i.forni. 0 0 _ 0 0. 0 0 

- s reet , city 
I 

' 

!9400.00 · oct. 8 f 19h8 
Amount of. Contrao£ Date o Contrac7E 

9400.00 .' . . 
1Jiiount:pa1d· tO ContraCtor ?/ould ~ accept $$0.00 as a settlement? Ito 
••2400.00 'ia held by our attorney tO make settlements with . varioliJ su~ .. c-on .... tr~ac-.GS~ • 

• 
' . 

State brietli the .cause -ror this request. (Uso baclc ot th1B page it more spac 
is needed.) HOTEa The contractor, 1.r licensed, Dla1' be in£armed b7 mail or yOur-

l· • t. ... 

charges and may be civen ten days to ei'l·ect a settlement with you, or s~ 
ith an anner • . before we .r_ete~. the matter to ~ Investigator tor further consideration. 

·' . . 
CONTRAC'l' m BBIEF1 - ~ontrac~r to build two houses at S4a700~00 eacb r·as~·- par 

tractor was in trouble and inveat1,~at1on was made which disclosed unpa.id bills ot ap: 

,, 

contractor in red to the. extent or aPprox:l'll8te1y 83,600.00 •. - Contractcr· admitted amount 

·in the buildins or theso t"o houses. The contractor has tailed to show the proper 
• I .. I 1 l I 

buginess &bUity and into&!?='tl and we would appreciate it veey mnch if you would aaka 
I • ••• w · - - I 

- a 881&,.ete ~oat1sation nnd rapnrJ£ gg tbgt.U~ .t.G USZWJQB, I • I 

y 

I horeby certifY that the foregoing statements aro true to the best ot Jft3' knowledGe 
nd that 1£ caJlod upon, I will assist in the investi,:ation or 1n the prosecution _ot ·the 

clerandant or other contin !ent parties hf3rarith1 and will attend all hear!ni& and testif7 
to !act s, and W1ll, it necl!aeary, swear to a complaint. A copy ot this request may be 
mailed to -the contractor. 
~HIS. RFriUEST MUST. Br: _ 

ILL!D IH DUPLICATE B JVice-President 
\ 



CONTRACTORS' STATE LICENSE BOARD 
906 Califo~nia State Building 
Los Angeles 12, California 

SSUEST FOR_IlmB,TIGllTIO:r.ID -te a . . -· p . 

jf· Elll:ii~Dgt o Coi!II!anL . 0 o 

rune of omplclinant 
Hill Const.ruction Company 
N~e o~ Contractor 

_1q29 ~nth Ave. 1 San .J~!e13o, Calif. .. lSUl Inc!ia Streett..§~ Diego, ~calif. 
P..d,~ . .s.:ess CITY Add:a.·ess ~crW 

wnklio~ - --..na.Dk.JJ..g..QgQ,4 ----- ·-one No. License No. F '1 fo• ~· ~1 ' I '........ .. . .... ·.~., . 
l OD}.'l:ION OF ~CB: !Jl§~J\00., C &,tre~t, Sin!lia~, Cal ttg~tnia 

· St1.•ect City - . 

t9JlOO_,.QQ ___ --· -~ 
J'~'lvll .. r.:..,t~ of ' r ·i !lt::..,e c t 

llc.t •. 8z~_l9l!!L 
Date of Cont1•act 

Jritten -----··· -------VIr). ::,-:;en or Ve:.:a.:•oul h3~eGre.eut 

·~"~~ • -·--· . Would you accept $50.,00 a.s a · settlement?~ 
~'J::.;-,unt ~aid tu CoL ·.;.rae tor 

062400.()9-is held by' our attorney to make settleme.nts with various sub-contrac.tors 
St-:'.7. '3 b:.".! ~~fly ~~r..e oaus.e i'or this request. (use back. of this 

p~ge if ?'• .. ~:." ~ c:'j_;~ .. ::::1 :. ~ :': '·~eded.) WO~: 1rhe contrac ~ur, if lic.ens:~·i, 
n·,.·.:.y be i!.1. c,~ ·:~-l":.d. ~,~1 1'l~~. !. ~. of your cl1arges and may be given ten da)··~ t.o 
Ef~fect a. ~1·;- ·;;-::.l~men~ r;iull you, or supply us with .an ans\ver, . befo.r~ ~,.,iJ 
I u:f'er the m1:1.tter to an Inves·tigator for :Cu.rther ccnside.ration. 

corJTRACT IN BRIEF: qontrac ·~or to build tw~ l!ouses atld&Lt4, .. zoo.oo 

pemt. . . _ _ . " 

BRIEF REASONS FOR CHARGES: 

-~peared . contrllcto_: !l,!lB in_ troEple .!lld investi_iat~on was· made whi.ch 
. 

Jl1scl~~ed unp~;d bills . C?f app~oa!!!"!tely j6~ooo.oo With UDEz&1d b_!llan~~ . 
~ • 0 • 

_ . .. ···_g.ue on co·ntract .or 0~7 ... i2_~4oo.go leavi!!&._~ontra~to~ ..¥1 z:ed to the 

:'-. 

extent of a~pro~!!!!tely $}.1600 .00. . Contr~ctor_!l~ t~ed amount. of . unpaid 
bills and wanted extension ot time to .raise add1 ti.onal money. Subse:-

,9..,uentlJ; contrac~or ~iscla~s any responsib!l;ty t~Z: unpud b1 .. 1ls~ 

-

I hereby certify that the foregoing statements are true to the 
bes t of my knowledge and that it called upon, I will assist in the 
j;.·.-;sstigation or in the prosecution ot the defendant or other oontin-
t :.:!!t parties herev1i th, and v1ill attend all hearings and testify to 
!'·.;:.c·~ s, and vtill, if nec.essary, .swear to a complaint. A copy or thi.s 
z ~~uest may be mailed to the contractor.~~ 
Ti_ITS .RES,UEST MUST B]! . '«~ ~ . • r·JLI': 

J; >~ :;l!:D IN DUPLICATE ... r"~NATURE 
-----~--~~~~ 

K-5 
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April l, 1949 

Mr. H. K. 011var1us 
K Realty Company 
535 El Cajon Boulevard 
El CaJon, California 
Dear Mr. 011var1us: 
Enclosed please find original and two copies or Memorandum Agreement. Please return one copy properly executed, retain one copy for yourself and give one copy to Mr. Hill. 

Yours very truly • 

MILLER., HIGGS & FLm'CHER 

By 

PTF/nk 



DISTRIBUTORS OF LIBBEY-OWENS-FORO GLASS AND 

DEVOE PAINT PRODUCTS 

9 ~ AVE. AT MARKET 5 T ., 5 AN 0 IE G 0 I 2 • CAL IF 0 R N I A 

-~ · :erdinand Fletcher 
726 J2pJ~ of A! .. erica Bldc . 
... . . r. li ~.. . .:>a:1 ..;J..e -:-o, .~t: .!.or·rua 

:'1 tchcr: 

Tr::t-e:PHONI!: F-7451 

You \iill f' nd , euclosed, it v ices coverin" tlle t ·:o jobs for the Hill Construc-
tion Co;J~· . 

:n cccord4lt:ce :.ith our telephone cor!versation, \·:e are billin£: labor and ILJJ.terial 
to ou at ou.- cost. 

Your cc-o_;er .... tion ir: attair.inc;: a :--l·or::pt settle!!.ent of t ' .is accow1t \';ill be very 
·uc'1 a..J,r)r~c~ a ted. 

Yours very truly, 

··~ r...:J:ar 

~ -

MILt~J!;H, Ihoos AND FI~E1'GJIEn 
NI'TOUN1':YS AT LAW 

CUCC HI: W. MILLCII 
O~:Witf A ltiOO~ 
rtiiOINANO l . rLCTCIICR 

SriiT I ~ 7!!U UANK ur AHtWJOA lhHUJINO 

SAN l>umo 1. GALlJ'OIUHA 

IUCUAilD A McKCC 

Ed Fletcher Company 
1020 Ninth Avenue 
San Diego, California 

TJ:u:r•muou: I1JIAN IUJ N ou J4 

April 12, 1949 

Attention: Mr. Stephen Fletcher 

Gentlemen: Re: Ed Fletcher Company v. Hill 
Construction Co. & Thomas 
Grady 

Enclosed find check for $2,400.00 which you had previously 
sent to us in the above entitled matter. Enclosed also 
find invoices of San Diego Glass & Paint Company. ~~en you 
pay the bill you should secure from them a release of the 
mechanic's lien. We will furnish you a form for that purpose. 

FTF/nl< 
Encs. 

Yours very truly, 

MILLER, HIGGS & FLETCHER 



Ed Fletcher Company 
1020 Ninth Avenue 
San Diego~ California 

April 12~ 1949 

Attention: Mr. Stephen Fletcher 

Gentlemen: Re: Ed Fletcher Company v. Hill 
Construction Co. & Thomas 
Grady 

Enclosed find check ror $2~400.00 which you had previously 
sent to us 1n the above entitled matter. Enclosed also 
find invoices of San Diego Glass & Paint Company. When you 
pay the bill you should secure from them a release of the 
mectuL1ic 1 s lien. We will ~~ah you a ror.m ror that purpose. 

FTF/nk 
Encs. 

Yours very truly~ 

HIGGS & PLETCHER 

By 

RELEASE OF MECHANIC 1 S LIEN 

For Value Received the undersigned hereby releases the Mechanic's 

Lien filed against the real property hereafter described, dated 

February 1, 1949 and recorded on the 2d day of February, 1949 

in Book 3099, Page 183, Official Records. County Recorder's 

Office, San Diego County, California, and acknowledges payment of 

the obligation for which said Mechanic's Lten was filed. 

The Real .Property referred to is described as follows: 

Lots 8 and 9, Block 13 o£ .Yarilou Park 
in the City of San Diego, County o£ San 
Dieg~ State of Cali£ornia, according to 
Map thereof No. 517 filed in the office 
of the County Recorder of said San Diego 
County March 24, 1888. 

Dated: April 16, 1949. 

(seal) 

STATE OF CALIFORNIA ) ss 
County of San Diego ) --1 J 

On this /8_:r;j.. .day of April, 1949, be!'ore me~ K.Pilu~ 
a Notar.y Public in and ror the said County of San Diego, 

-st~a-t_e_o_f~C~al~~~·f~o-rnia, residing therein, duly commissioned and sworn, 
personally appeared ~- (_ ~ -4_-t.L.t.. . known to me to be the 
Presi.Aent, and )t/_,e'M &, , :, w known to me to be the 
~~Je\iij: of thedorpor~it)n tt1at executed the within instrument, known 
to me to be the persons who executed the within Instrument on behalf of 
the Corporation therein named, and acknowledged to me that such Corporation 
executed the same. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and af.ficed. my 
official seal, at my office in the County of San Diego, the day and year in 
this certificate first above written. ---::! A · ~eJ 

. ~~ry~~r~ounty :, 

Uy Commission expires -----
My Commlssfon Expires September 15, 1952 

of San Diego, State of California 



S A F E T Y '6 L A S S 

TElEPIIIE 
nuun u u ~==~~:=:==::_=::::::=====:~ll 

II 
• 

SOLD TO Hill Construction ~ompany 
4015 Gaines 
San Diego,9 1 Calif. 

Measure and Install Glass in ~1etal Sash 

12-16 by 47! Single 
10-20 by 47~ ll 

2-29 l/22by 7t n 

63/4· Hours .Labor 

strenght glass 
tt tl 
U II 

'M II IR ,R <O IR ~ • • • IP /A II I~ 'If ~ 

DATI Jnn.25, 1949 
INVOICI NO. G21667 
ORDU NO. 

"Fletcher Job 41st and C 

Originally billed $59. 87 

This b;lling $1~ . 87 

!/)ufriGulon of 
Ltbbey-Owens-Ford Glus •.• Devo.e P1lnt1 

- . 

SAF~TY GLASS 

.TELEPII I£ 
flllllll 1451 

SOLD TO Hill Constructi on Company 
4015 Gaines 
San Diego 1 9, California 

Measure and Install galss in metal Sash 

12 16 by 471s sinB].e 
10 20 b7 47~ II 

2 295/8 by 7~ II 

4A hrs labor 

strength glass 
u n 
n II 

M 11 IR 'R 0 R '5 • • IP lA II I~ ·rr ~S 

DATI 12122/48 
INYOICI NO. G20441 
ORDil NO. 
Fletcher Job 41st and C 

Originally billed at $59.87 

This billing 

~.,...., 

Llb&ey-Owent•Ford Glut • • • Devo.e PehUt 

• 

' 

Astra FloorinG Coopany 
808 ~est Cedar Street 
San Die ~o, Cnlifornin 

Gentle.oen: 

June 23 1 1949 

rle are enclosiilG our check for S59 .25, which is . 
.. 

payment in full, less 25%, f or t.he .,~ork done at ~1st and " 11 Streets. 

We appreciate your cooperating to this extent and 

thank you~ It was a so.d eXperience .for all of us. 

Yours very truly, 

ED FLETCHER Cm!PANY 

I 



-• 

HARRISON G. SLO . .t\NE 
ATTOIL~EY AT LA"" 

llA.."{K OF AMBWOA llUILDINO 
S .A ... "': DIEGO I, CALIFOllNI4\. 

Ed Fletcher Co . 
1020 Ninth Ave . 
San Diego, Calif . 

:-olllTlt u:ao 
l ' IL'- N 1(1,1 N UC\(lU 

September 19 , 1949 . 

Attention: Steve Fletcher 

Gentlemen: 

I enclose herewith duplicate copies 
of invoices, which purport to cover the building 
hardware and special doors, etc. , for the pr oper-
ty at 41st and C Streets. 

HGS:L 
Enc. 

Yours very truly , 

H. G. SLOANE . 

ESTINA'lRD COOT OF LUJIBRR FOR.HARILOU PARK HOUSm 

22 poe 
b8 pea 
96. 
46" 

8 
l 
1 
1 
q 

ax6 320 
4x4 90 
2x8 
2x4 160 
1 xl2 B• 
3 X 3 B• 
J/4 X 3/4 6Qot 
lx8 
Jxb 
2xh 
2x6 
2x4 

~·~~ 
lx6 
4x8 lt 
lxh 
2x2 
ax6 
2x4 

68• 
68• 
24• 
14• 
lOt a• 

ccm. D.F. stas Treated 
Do n 

Cam. D,F. SbS 
Do 

11 P.P, SbS 
C . D.F. abe 
ird. mlclg. 
12 P.P. Vjt 
com. n.r. sta 

Do 
Do 
Do 
Do 
Do 
Do 

5/116 plyaoore 
R~E. atop 
B & Bt. DeF• S~ 
CCII. D.F. 849 

Do 
Do 

H~ood Jr.Door 
3 pan door 

do 
do 

656• 
120 

22401 
300. 

b 
6 s 
l 

Doubl h\Ullt windows 4 lte 4 bleb 
Do 

S 1 X 12 
6 do 
1 do 
3 13/l&xl¢ 
2 do 

1 lt obc. 8&1h 

total 

1.6 P.P. SUI 
11& do 
10 do 
10 Rlld Sill 
16 do 

~'fl... ~Otl .. ~ t.. 
co ~ ~ l1673.b2 

776' 
22401 out 

1696 
1380 

6o 
1296 

S28 

5233 
128 

32• 
100• 
70' 

1741 

62 
t otal 

100.88 

296.80 
172 • .$'0 
18.00 

213.8h 

~5.15 
17.80 

4.80 
27.SO 
B.7S 

12.10 
l4.SO 
10.60 
37.00 
39.20 
39.90 JA.oo 
J.OO 

n.n 
16.43 
27.7L 

64.So 



~. 
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!\'liLLER. HIGGS AND FLETOUER 
A:rTORNEYS AT LAW 

ltUGtNt W.Mtl.LtA 
DeWITT A . HIGGS 
FI:AOIN"NO T . FLII:TC:HCR 

SotTr: 7~0 llA.."fK or AMr.mOA UutLDt"o 
S.L~ DIEOO l. GALlFOUSlA 

AIC:HARO A . MC:KI:C 
WILLIAM t.SOMMtA December 14, 1949 

Ed Fletcher Company 
1020 Ninth Avenue 
San Diego, California 

Attention: Mr. Stephen G. Fletcher 

Gentlemen: Re: Ed Fletcher Co. v. Hill 
Construction Co. 

Enclosed please find Promissory Note dated June 4, 1949, 
signed by James J. Hill, .together with various ledger 
sheets. 

nk 
encs. 

Yours very truly, · 

MILLER, HIGGS & FLETCHER 

By 

• 

PROMISSORY NO~'E 

San DiegjL. California 
June , 1949 

F•or value received, I promise to pay to ED FLETCHER COMPANY, a 
corporation, or order, at its office, 1020 9th Avenue, San Diego, 
California, the principal swn of $2,540.42 , 
with interest from date on the amounts of principal remaining f'rom 
time to time unpaid, at -the 1•a te of five percent (5~~} per annum; 
principal and interest payable in monthly installments as follows: 

One Hundred and no/100 Dollars ({i;lOO.OO) each or more, on the 
lot da.r of ea.ch and every conoecutlve montil beginning Septem er 1, 
19l~9 an<.l continuing monthly thex•eafter until the unpaid principal 
balance shall have been paid. 

Bach of said pa~nents shall be credited as follows: ~irst on 
the interest then due, and the remainder on the pr•incipal su.:1; and 
intei•est shall the:t•eupon cease upon the a.:nount so credited on tne 
said principal sum. If default be made in the pa.rrncnt of' an,'[ such 
inteJ'est, then the same shall t.(].ereafter bear like interest as t he 
principal. Should default be made in tne payment of any of 3aid 
installments when due, then the whole SU.lil of p~incipal and interest 
shall become immediately due and payable at the option of the 
holder of this note. Principal and i11terest payable in lawful mo!'ley 
of the United States or America. 

I further promise to pay all costs o:f collection, includi!lg 
a ttorney 1 s fees, which may be incurred in the collection of tnis . 
note, or any portion thereof, and in case suit is inst~tuted f or· 
such purpose, the amount of such attorney's fees shall be such a'llount 
as the court shall adjudge reasonable. 1he makers , sureties, guaran-
tors and indorsers of this note hereby consent to renewals and exten-
sions of time at or after tl1e maturity hereof and hereby waive d~l;­
gence, presentment, protest and demand and notice of every kind • . 

'.fue pleading of any statue of limitation~ as a dei'e!'ls e to any 
and all obliga tiono he:r:•eunder is hereby waived, and the rigi1 t to 
discharge said ooli3a tion in banlcruptc:l is also waived. 

Address 
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MILLER. HIGGS AND FLETCHER 
ATTORNEY8 AT LAW 

726 8ANIC OP' AMUIICA BUILDING 
SAN DIEGO I. CALIFORNIA 

FAANIC.LIM 0134 

Attorneys for.·--····~-~}!~iff.. __________ _ 

.,. . . ... 

(SPACE BELOW FOR F!LINC STAllP ONLY) 

IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA, 

IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO 

ED FLETCHER COI-IP ANY, a 
California Corporation, 

Plaintiff, 

vs. 

JM~ES J. HILL, doing business 
as HILL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, 
and THOI~1AS GRADY, 

Defendants. 

No. 

STATEMENT AND CONFESSION OF JUDG1·1ENT 

l•le, J.Af.IES J. HILL, doing business as HILL CONSTRUCTION 

.21 I CO!-!PANY, and THOrW GRADY, hereby jointly and severally confess 

22 

23 

24 

25 

judgment in favor of the above named ED FLETCHER COf.1PANY, a 

California Corporation, in the sum of $ __________________ , and 

authorize the entry of judgment against us jointly and severally 

in said sum. This confession of judgment is for a debt justly 

26 due and arises upon the following facts, to-wit: That on or 

27 

28 

about the 8th day of October, 1948, the plaintiff and the 

defendant, JAMES J. HILL, doing business as HILL CONSTRUCTION 

29 I COl1PANY, entered into a contract for the construction by the 

30 

31 

defendant, JM4ES J. HILL, doing business as HILL CONSTRUCTION 

COi4PANY, and the defendant, THOMAS GRADY, of two houses on real 
. 

32 property of the plaintiff at a cost of FORTY-SEVEN HUNDRED DOLLARS 

-1-
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1 ($4"700.00) per house or a total cost or NINETY-~wo HUNDRED DOLLARS 

2 ($9,200.00). That plaintiff has paid to the defendants or advanced 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 
11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

.25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

tor their account the sum or NINETY-TWO HUNDRED DOLLARS ($9,200.00) 
that there remains unpaid bills against said contract for labor 

and materials which are subject to lien under the Mechanic's Lien 

Law of the State of California in the sum of $ ________________ . 
That defendants, and each of them, have no funds to pay said bills; 

that it has been necessary for the plaintiff to advance said 

additional funds in excess of the contract price for the completion 

of said houses. 

Dated this day of January, 1949. ---

STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO ~ ss. 

JM•lliS J . HILL" doing business as 
HILL CONSTRUCTION COI·IPANY. 

THOMAS GRADY 

JAI~ES J. HILL, doing business as HILL CONSTRUCTION 

COMPANY, and THO~ffiS GRADY, each being duly sworn and each for 

himself says: That he is the person \'lho executed the foregoing 

STATrn~ENT AND CONFESSION, and that the facts therein stated are 

true. 

Subscribed and sworn to before 

me this day or January" 1949. --
Notary Public in and for said 

County and State. 

-2-

JANES J. HILL, doing business as 
HILL CONSTRUCTION COHPANY. 

THOfwlAS GRADY 
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MILLER. HIGGS. FL.ETCHER~ 
A.TTORNCYS AT l.AW 
72S .ANIC 01" A.MI.IUCA IILQG. 
SAN DII.~O. CALtP'ORHIA 

Franklin 0134 
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6 1 :\ttomeys for·-·····-~-~:):~.!n!:J.~:f.r. ................ - .... . 

! 
7 . 

I 
8 ' 

9 !I 
.I 

IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF TI-lE STATE OF CALIFORNIA, 

IN AND FOR THE COUNlY OF SAN DIEGO 

I 

11 ! ED FLETCHER COl·1PANY, a 
California Corporation, 

12 1. 

13 1! Plaintiff, 
!I 
I 

14 !1 
vs. 

15! JANES J. HILL, doing business 
as HIIJ. CONSTRUCTION COI•lPANY, 

16 1. and THO~lAS GRADY, 
• 

Defendants. 

18 , 

19 · JUDGMENT BY CLERK UPON CONFESSION ' 

No. 

. . .. 

20 In this action the defendants, JAI-lES J. HILL, doing 
21 : business as HILL CONSTRUCTION COiwlPANY, and THOI11AS GRADY, having 

l· 
22! each for himself signed his confession of judgment wherein each . 

• 23 . of them for himself authorizes and consents that judgment be 
24 1 entered in favor of the plaintiff, ED FLETCHER COHPANY, a Corpora-' . 25 1 tion, and against the defendants, JAMES J. HILL, doing business as 
2 ,... , 

0 • • I . 
HILL CONSTRUCTION COHPANY, and THOMAS GRADY, jointly and severally 

27 ' for the sum of ~ 
~------------------' 

IT IS, THEREFORE, by reason of the law in the premises 
29 1 aforesaid, ORDERED, ADJUDGED and DECREED that the ED FLETCHER 
30 · COI·lPA1fY, a California Corporation, . the said plaintiff~ do have 

. 
3l j and recover of and from JAMES J. HILL, doing business as HILL 
32 CONSTRUCTION COHPANY, and THOMAS GRADY, jointly and severally, the 
33 -1-

,. 
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sum of $ _________ , \'lith interest thereon at the rate of 
seven percent (7%) from the date hereof until paid~ together with 
the sum of TEN AND N0/100 DOLLARS ($10.00) costs herein. 

Dated this day of January, 1949. ---

'I'. H. SEXTON, Clerk 
By ____________________ , Deputy. 

-2-
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There is an account opened up with First '~ational Bank 
• 

or Sanlliego, in the name of Hill Construction Gompany 

and Ray Thomas, who has joint control with tlill Const. 
~~( - ~/c.· 

Co. on this job. We ma~e the check payable to/both- of- them 

and 'fhomas is responsible for the correct payment of sa112. 

Jack Hicklin of theBank is handling the 

account for the bank. 

HUl b~~;;.pany lias made 
• 

application for bond thru ••illis. 

• 

___ , __ _ 

• 

• 

• 

-
• 
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REGISTERED MAIL 
GENERAL COVERS 

BUSINESS INTERRUPnON 
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On ____ , 19119 before me ___ personally appeared James J. Hill 

known to me to be one of the partners of the partnership that executed the within 

instrument and acknowledged to me that such partnership executed the same. 

On ___ , 1949, before me __ personally appeared James J. Hill, dba Hill Construction 

Co. 

• 

• • • 
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• . . • • • 

.,., ..... • 
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STATE OF CAUFORN~ } 
COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO, 

118 

On thia ................ _ .......... dny of............ ........ ... ...... .. .. .. ....... -·, 19 ____ , befOC"e me, 

.. .. ... .. ... ........ . ....... ............. _ ............. - .... - ............... --···-" Notnry Public in nnd for the eaid 

County of Sun DleJ:"Q, ~tnte ol CnHfontiu, rcMictinf{ therein. duly commiuione<! 

Htld "wnm, pr.rRonnUy Ul,peurecl ... .. ........... . ...... . ..... .. . . .. " ..... .. 
known tn me to he the...... ..... . .. l'rcMiclcnt nnd .. . 

•••a .,. • 00 Oe• ···-·- •••• .. ·-· .. 

known to me to he the ............... $ ·n·tnry nf th • nr\mnttion thnt .xe ·uted the, ithin 
inflltrnmenl, known tn me In he th • p · r~cmR who x~ut d the "'ithin In tntment 
ora hchnlf of th,. ' urpornlfnn th •r in numed, und ucknowlct.l~d to me thnt eud• 
Cnrpumlinn exc>t'nh.•tl thr "'""''-'· 
In Witnesa Whereof, t lu"·.e het't'unto "ct my hund nm1 nffi:nd mlofficinl l'nl nt 
my officl' in theConnty Hf Sun Di ):"U, the tiny mtd yc:nr In U•i" certih nte firat ol~ " 
\ •riftNI, 

.............. ._ ..................... ............. - ·····- ... . .. ~ . ··-··-~··--··· ........ .. 
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.. 
RELEASE OF MECHANIC'S LIEN 

For value received the undersigned hereby releases 

the Mechanis's Lien filed against the real property 

hereafter described, dated ---- and recorded on the 
______ day of ____________ , 1949 in Book~----' Page ______ _ 

Official records, County Recorder's Office, San Diego 

County, California, and a~Jmowledges payment of the 

Lien was filed. 
• 

obligation .for which said Mechanis's 
7t.fE ':iE-1~ PR() ?cRry EcFG".tRRc-.J) '/o , ·.I ~c-.JC,Y/,Y/:t) 
/IS Ft1 ~£"t-v s · ("' ' . . -Dated: · _#/j U?ti>/-/oA./) 

:;. cts .. :cw ... ' sa *$ .... ? 3 _ ~ ; 4L IF 

Signatures should be acknowledged. If party is a corporation 

use corporate acknowledgment • 
• 

Pl'F:bs 

• 

• -. ' .. 

• 

S~ATI OJ CALilORNIA ) 
COORTY OJ SAN DIEGO ) 

OWNER•S ARIDAVIT 
aa to Payment of Oonotruction Coste 

as. 

~-~~----~----:-:----~· being first duly sworn, deposes and saysJ 
That he is the owner· of~ or one of the owners of, that certain real property in the 

.. 

-~-------------• County of San Diego, State of California, described 
as follows: • • . 

• 

That on or about the day of , 19 , he commenced the construction 
upon said above described property of a------------:--------
and thereafter entered ·into contract or contrc.cts for said construction or parts 

· thereof with the following contractor or contractors~ 
• 

That no other contracts of any kind have been made by him for labor or material to 
be furnished or used upon said premises, and the total cost of said improvements 
amounts to $ • 

. 
!nat all labor performed and materials furnished and used in said construction ·were 
performed and furnished pursuant to said contracts; that said construction has been · 
fully completed in accordance with said contracts; that all amo:unts due or to become 
due by, reason of said construction to caid contractors from this affiant have been 
paid in full; l that to the beat information and belief of this affiant nll claims for 
labor performed on or materials furnished to and used in said construction have been 
paid for in full by said contractors • 

This affidavit ia made 1n order to induce Southern Title & Trust Company or Union 
Title Insurance and Trust Company to issue a policy of title insurance insuring that 
said property above described is freo from any liens arising out of the construction 
and improvement above mentioned, and said affiant horeby ogrnes to protect an.d. save 
harmless said companies or ei thor of them against loss by reas~n of the issuance of 
said policr insofar as said policy insures against liens ar1a.ing out of said con-
struction and improvement. 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 
____ da~ of , 19 • 

Notarr Public in and for said Countr and State 
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NATIDHAL CESSPOOL & DHtJJJU6 ~0. NUMBU 

14292 2440 Proapect .. .. National Cit,y 
Greeley 7-4849 DATI 

Ab-c, . ~ tJ i tl J( I . CUSTOIIIER'I ORDIR 

M iJ<,~ ~~~ t-o • IAL!SMAN 

ADDRUS 41/eo &I -- t. PI-· URMI . 
--~-~ ,,,~~ ~ &Wf · I .,, o; a. 

Sl4JPPm TO ~~ _}c.~ • VIA '7S"t;9 

J ~ ~~..,~~..,v ~- ~ 7S co 
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NUMBER NATIONAL CESSPOOL & liBal.LH~ii tO. 14291 2440 Prospect National Cit~ • . 

DATI: Greeley 7-4849 
~-~~)~¥ 

I CUSlOIIER'S ORDER 

M lliLf ~~k I SALESIIAII 

fl. f~ 1.8'..- ~l 
. 

TERMS MDRISS .. 
~-
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t!.~.l<:f I j(UI'PJ • 
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01tted at..................................................................... . ................................................................. , 19 ...... . 

Plumbing Contractor ................... ~ ............. ~............... Address .................................................................. . 
t 

Owner ......................................•......................•.•........• · Address .................................................................. . 
I 

General Contractor or • 

O~lle!lr'El ~lrE!Ilt........................................................... ~(l<IJrE!SUS .....••...........•.....••..........••.....•...........••......... . 

PLUMBING BID for building located at No •...............................•................................ Street in the City 
I 

of ........................................................ , County of ................................................ , State of ............................ . 

located on Lot No •........................ of Block ................................ of Tract ............................ , as per map re-
, 

corded in Book ................ , Page ................ of ................ , Records of said County of ................................. . 

The following plumbing materials are to be furnished and/or installed, to-wit: 

Se\ver .......................................................... Water Heater Vent { ............ TThro openhing ifn wall or ceiling. 
............. oug roo • 

................ Water Line ................ Outside Hose Bibbs .............. Shut-off Valves ................ Gas Openings. 
The above named plumbing contractor hereby agrees to furnish all labor and rough and fin-

ished materials, using the above specified materials, necessary to install the plumbing and sanitary 
system, or the repair or alteration thereof, in the above mentioned building, subject to the terms and 
conditions herein contained, for the sum of................................................................................... Dollars 
( $ ........................ ), payable as follows: 

(1) ................ % of the said contract ·price when the roughing-in material is delivered on said 
premises ; 

(2) ................ % of the said contract price when work of roughing-in is completed; 
( 3) ................ % of the said contract .Price when buil~in fixtures are delivered on said premises; 
(4) and the balance when all of the work has been performed and materials installed, in ac-

cordance with this specification bid and contract. 
IT IS UNDERSTOOD AND AGREED, that if this bid be accepted by either the owner, the gen .. 

eral contractor, or owner's authorized agent, this bid and such acceptance shall constitute n con· 
tract for said plumbing between the plumbing contractor nnd the party or parties accepting this 
bid, and the party or parties accepting this bid by such acceptance promise and agree to pay for 
said plumbing as herein set forth and the plumbing contractor is hereby authorized to proceed 
with the work. · 

SCHEDULE OF CONDITIONS 

1. Should any cxtm work (t.hllt Is, extrn labor nnd extra materials, in addition to tho labor and materials herein 

set forth) be ordered, the plumbing eontractor eluLU ' be pnld for the same at tho time such extm work is perfonned and! 

or extra mutcriata oro furnished, the amount to be pntd fol' 11ame to be agreed upon in advance or be the cost prl~ of 

aaid extnr. labor and extra material plus ---·--~ thereof. 
2. All work mall bo done In a good and workman-like manner and in accordnnc:c with the ordlnnnc:es ll any there 

be of the city and/or county In which it Is perfonned. 
3. The eontract prlco of this aJtl't)oment Is baaed upon the understanding that the p1umbinJ: contractor may eom· 

mJnco work within ···-··-days :from date hereof unlass time limit Is extended ln wrftln~t. by mutual eon ent of 1\11 partie 
hereto ahd that tho coiiit1'Uctfon of tho building by the .bulldlng eontraetor or owner wul proceed in tho usual manner 
Without delay and as rapidly as tlmilar bulldlnp are eonatructed. nd If there is any unusual delay In the eonstruetion 
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• 

of the bulldin.J' at any time the plumbing contrnctor may, at hb optJon, by notifying the other parties hereto, chum 
reasonable additional co. mpenaatlon which shall be dotermlDed aolely by the plumbing contractor, whfcb safd reuonable 
additional compenaaUon the other party or parties hereto agree to pay, or, be reUcved from all obligation• to commence 
or continue aald work any farther, aa tho case may b~1 and be entitled to recover for the proportionate part of the work 
done, if any1 without comJJ.lotfon of thfa contract; and tne plumblll&' contractor ahall be 1n no wayllablo for any damage• 
whatsoever oyJreaaon 'of bJa rotUJal to atart or continue auch aald work. • ' · · · 

4. It, after tho work hna boon started1 any matter, thing, circumstance, condition or otberwlre, ahall or does occur, 
arfso, happen or exist in any manner that alrocUy or bidlrectly ~enta, obstructs, hinders or otbei'wfae delays the car-
rying on of tbo work na specified and ordored, and over whJch tho plumbing contractor has no control, the plumbing con· 
tractor ehnll hnmcdlntcly bo entlUed to nnd must be paid tho full nmount of the estimated vnlue determined solely by 
him of woi·k thnt hnB been performed and material furnished. 

5. It Is understood between the parties hereto that the plumbing contrnctor Is not famJllnr with the condition of 
the lognl title to tho property covered by this agreement; thnt If at tho time of the execution of tbls agreement or at any 
time prior to the actual commencement of the work by tho plumbing contractor under this contract, it should nppear ,that 
there Is a trust deed, mortgage, judgment or any lien of any kind or nature whatsoever recorded or unrecorded ag8lmt 
or upon sold property, subject to a first mortgage or first trust deed then and in that event the plumbing contractor 
may, at his option, rctuae ·to proceed further with the work and the plumbing contrnctor shall in no way be Hable for 
any damages whatsoever by reason of such refuanl. · 

6. Tho plumbing contrnctor enters into this contrnct upon the distinct condition precedent that the other party or 
putfea hereto covenant, gunrnntee and promise that any and/or all payments herein set forth shall be promptly and 
punctunlly modo at the respective times and fn the numner herein set forth and ff any and/or all payments herein P~ 
vided Is and/or aro not made nt the respective times and In the manner ·herein set forth, the plumbing contrnctor DUlY. 
at hla option, refuse to proceed further with hia work and ahnJI In no way be liable for any damages whatsoever by renso~ 
of ·auch refusal. In tho event that the plumbing contrnctor abandons the 'work for tho reason above stated{ the price 
mentioned for the completed work shall be dlsreh'llrdcd nnd payment In full for all work performed and al materiab 
furnished will bo Immediately due and payuble; the valuo of such work dono and materlnla fumfahed to be determined by 
tho plumbing contrnctor on tho bnsls of labor nnd material coRt ns evidenced by .tho material dealers' current price list 
and the }llumblng contrnctor'JJ pny roll plus twenty-five per cent (25%) of nfd total cost. ' 

7. IC any 11ult bu commcnccll on thlu coutrnct or any oth<:r legal proceedings be taken to protect or conserve the rlghta 
ol tho plumbing contmctor or to cnforco tho payment of any amount duo under this contrnct or should It be nece~ 
to employ on ut.tomey to cn!orco payment of any aum agreed to be pnld herein, n sum equal to thirty per cent (80%) 
upon tho 8111t one hundred dollars ($100.00) nnd n sum equnl to twenty per cent (20%) on the remaining unpaid bal· 
nnc:c under thla contrnct, shall bo nddcd to wch amount nnd bo pald to tho plumbing contrnctor, or his nss1gns, for 
nttomoy'sfces. All overdue payments nnd portions thereof ehnll draw interest nt tho ruto of ten per cent (10%) pel 
nnnum from date duo until paid. 

8. Any pnyment for or on nccount o( roughing-in work or allowing tho finishing work to proceed, shall constitute 
n comploto cOIDJllinnc:e with this contract nnd/or nn ncccptnnce of the roughing-in work ns satisfactory and no clalm 
shnll bo modo ucnlnst the plumbing contrnctor for damages or errora after the work hns been pa!lsed by the clty inspector 
or any other proper official hnving jurisdiction over said work. 

9. All mnterials used shall bo standard grudc unle88 olherwi&'e apecffled. No guarantee of any fixture or fixtures is 
mnde by the plumbinJt contrnctor except such guamntces ns are made by the mnnufncturcr's agents, and the plumbing 
contmctor snail not be responsible for any damages to fixtures after they arc fnstnlled. 

10. All plumbing fixtures and materials Installed are gunrnnteed to opernte on water pre88ure of not less than 
fifteen pounds (15 lbs.) and not exceeding sixty pounds (GO lbs.) per aq_unre inch. Where tho water pressure exceeds 60 
pounds per square inch the owner or agent must protect himself by bavtng a water presmre regulntor installed at hil 
own expense. 

11. The plumbing contrnctor shall provide at his own expense, Workmen's Compensation Insurance to protect all 
workmen employed by him to do anld work. 

12. The plumbing contractor shall not be held liable for any loss, damage or delay occasioned by fire, settling of 
building, strike or other causes beyond his control, and the owner or geneml contrnctor and not the plumbing contractor 
shall during the progress of the work maintain full insurance on said work ngainst loss or damage by fire, and the policy 
shall cover all work incorporated in the building and all material for the 83llle in or about the premises, and shall be 
made payable to the patties hereto DS their interests may appeo.r. -

13. It is expressly understood and agreed thnt the title to all plumbing materials furnished or instnllcd by snid 
plumbing contractor under or pursuant to this contrnct shall remain vested in snid plumbing contractor as his persona) 
proP.crty, and none of said mnterinls shall become n part of the realty ittespective of their being installed in said building 
until all money due and owing to sold plumbing contrnctor shall ha\·e been pald in full DB specified in this contract. 
Time is the essence of this contract, nnd in tho event of any failure to pny any part of or any installment on the contnu:t 
price herein provided for, or any sum payable to said plumbin~ contmctor under this contrnct when due, then in thnt 
event, the plumbing contrnctor at his option, which option shall continue and be exercisable during any and all the time 
or such default, mn.y without notice enter the premises where such materials may be located and repossess said materials 
and remove all such materials or nny pn.rt thereof, ns his own personal property, and it is the intent of the parties sub-
r;cribing hereto that this clause shnll prevail. In the case of the repossession and removal of any of said materials by said -
plumbing contmctor, he shall apply the reasonable value thereof, as determined by him, on account of any indebtedness -
due or owing him under this contmct, but may still seek payment of any u",.taid portion thereof. This reservation of title -
in snid plumbing contractor and this option to repossess and remove materi shall be in nddition to any and all other -
remedies the plumbing contractor may have to enforce this contract or any sum due him hereunder, either in lnw or -
equity, nnd slin.ll be in addition to the tight to file a claim of mechanic's lien for the unpnid part of said Jnbor and ma- -
tcrials nnd to file suit for the contract price nnd to file suit to foreclose said lien and to obtrun judgtl)ent of foreclosure 
of same; and aU of snid remedies shall be concurrent and all may be pursued concurrently by said plumbing contrnctor 
until he obtains full payment of all moneys payable to him hereunder; and the repossessing of nny materials by him shnll 
not constitute a waiver of his right to file and have n mechanic's lien ~inst said premises nor shall the filing of suit for 
the contrnct price, or filing mechanic's lien, or filing suit to foreclose sald lien or obtaining judgment for said contract 
price, nnd/ or judgment of foreclosure, constitute n waiver of his right to repossess said materials, or n waiver of his 
rights to claim that said materials remain his personal property until all sums payable to him hereunder are pai~ The 
ncc~ptance by tho plumbing contractor of any delinquent pnyment or part payment thereof, shall not constitute a wah·er 
by him of his tights to declare a default on account of non-pa)'Jllent of nny sum due to him hereunder, nor to demand 
prompt payment of future installment! to become duel nor shall It require him to give notice or demand before declaring 
acfault for or on account of any other subsequent del nqueney. 

14. Unless otherwise specified, all sewage wlll be canted to street sewer, cesspool or septic tank by grn\ity flow, 
and any condition to the contrary to bo eared for at the owner's or general contractor's expense. All cluirges necessary 
to provide street sewer connections from the street sewer to the first Joe4tlon given to the plumb~ contractor by the 
City Engineer's ' offico1 and all IL88easments, special taxes and other charges tor connecting to bonded or private sewers 
or wntcr mains ahnll De pntd by tho owner, lcaee and/or contractor, ot the property, and such charges are not included 
in the contract price. 

15. The owner or general contractor on all cement alab construction work shall provide proper lnfonnation and 
supervision for the guidance of the plumbing contrnctor in establishing the partition lines and floor levels, and when 
pnrtltlons and floor levels lU'C established they shall not bo changed without due notlc:e to the plumbing contracto~; and 
I! rnund work Ia started or any plumbing hna been Installed before such notice Ia given any change from the original 
shall be paid for as an extr~. · 
Accepted thls .................... day of •.••• ·----···--- ··--·-·····• 19 •. ..-..-.. 
....... ........................................... ............................... ........... 

Gaeral Caatractor'• Slpature -···----···---- -· --...... --~---·---··-PJgmhS~ Coab'actor*a Slpature 

........................... ............................................ . ........... 
OWDen SlpatUH 

BJ .................. _.._ .................. o:o-~ .. '!--~~~------
PJgmb'"l Coat:rwtor'a ..... 

STATE OF .............. ·-··-··---·-··--}-. 
Count)'" of ......... ,. . __ _.._·-··· _ 

On th.ll. ............. __ ••........ daJ of ........ ,_ ......................... , 19---·······• before: me ................ --·------------···-· ...... ••• ...... , 
a Nota.ry Public In and for aafd County and State. retfdlnc therein, duly eommtufoned and nom, pertOnalJ7 appeared 
--···-··-··--·-··-·---·-- .. ... ,., __ , bon to me to be the peraon ..... _ whoae name..- ..... • .. .aubec:r1"bed 
to the within lnatrument, and aelmowJedged to me that --he..- executed the aame. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF. I have hereunto tet 1n1 hand and af!bted 1n1 oft'Jeal Mal the day and 1M!' tn thla 
certificate ftrst above written. ----------·----·-·····---·-··-............. _ .. _ .. 

NOTARY PUBLIC, ln and for lllld County and State. 
Tbete standard forma printed and publlahed by JOHN B. REEVES A SON. 8886 S. Vermont Ave •• Lot Angelet 'l, Calli .. 

RHJU Studard Ual•enal Fona ef Phuahlq Bkl aad Cotatract • Fer. Cll 



STATEMENT 

PHONE FRANJCUN 9.1886 

DATE//-~()-~~ 

3557 BOSTON AVENUE 
SAN Dl.EGO 2, CALIF. 

JOB NO. 

TERMS: NET CAaH 

.r 

(_ 

SHIPPED to 

5 

CREDITS 

• 

BOUR:i£ P'RO!f'uC·l'S COMPAUY 
3704 Bandlni Street 
s~~ Diego, Calir . 

VIA 

2424 liO 

BALANCE 
- -

/d!. t) IJ 

) 

: 
i> 

l 

l 

. - ~ -~ 

• I ~OutU~B PROOOQ~f$ COMPANY. '. . ... 
a704 Band1nt Streqt 

San . D1eso·,. Oa.l1£ .- , 

.. 

DATE 

EC 22. '48 

' . 

VIA 

window a w! th chain 

. . 

• • > 

• 

• 

• 

. . ,.,._, STATEMENT 

SAN DIEGO GLASS AND PAINT Co. 
9TH AVENUE AT MARKET 

SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 
PHONE FRANKLIN 74!51 

HILL CONSTRUCTION CO 
4015 HAINES ST 
PACiriC BElCH CALIF 

/ I , 

,, ~~ 
~t.C ~~ '" 

DETACH ANO RETURN THIS STUB TO US WITH YOUR C..._ECK_ 

SAN DIEGO GLASS AND PAINT CO. 

TUMI • 

'· o . .. 

I 

-
INVOICE NO. CHARGES CREDITS 

LAST AMOUNT 15 
BALANCE DUE 

PALANCE FORWARD 

G20441 S9 87 59' 8~ 

~ I I 

TlllMSt Controct~o lnttollotlons: N t Cn\h. All other glcm ot pont 2~ U)lh. '"''"'' chof'Otd on ~ 
ocCOU\'ltt. Shortooo or ~ clolm& "''"' be mode wlthln 3 doVI of Mt Clt of QOOds. 



• 

• 

tf 
1. 5 R 1 .t A 
- ?. 7 .7 4 

r-;450 
tr 

1· h 7 ~ .4 P. l1 

3 5 00 
16 00 

a so 
5 00 

6 4 :; 0 ~~·. ...; .. 

.. .. .... ....... ..... , , .. 

•• 

I 

:1. no q A 
::>9 -s nn 
1.7PS() 

1Ann 
P1 ~A.& 

·" p '::> 7 
4 r:. ,t:) ? d . 

17RO 
4 ·" () P?SO 
A.? 1:\ 

1 p . (1 
1 4 5 n 
1 0 .r:. (l 
3?f'ln 
~ q p () -
~qqo - ·-4t;nn 
~()() 

,r; (l 1 .1 
11 

~ . ~;;..,. ,1 -



, 
• 

· <8 

-.~1 ,i) .} ~ 
I , ,.. ; , 

"'"" ~ 

I 

-

~-----·-----~~----

1 

2 
3 
4 

5 
6 

" 7 
8 .. 

1 9 

4 12 ... 
I 13 
h 

14 
~ 11 15 

• 

• 18 

ttl 21 

I - ·--; ,. ... 28 --·--
.. ' 29 _____ .. 
~ 30 

LUMBER PLUMBING 
ELECTRICAL MATERIAL 
HARDWARE PAINT 

SASH AND DOORS 
ROOPING 

WALLBOARD 

,_ __ IVIRYTH G FOR UILDING---' 
MAIN OP'P'ICK • 14TH AHO K STRUTS 

SAN DIEGO. CALIF. 

NEW AND SALVAGED 
BUILDING MATERIAL 

OP ALL KINDS 

MAtH 7181 / 
;- "' r) . San Diego, Calif., ..... t?. •••• ?. ••• / .............................................. 194 ....... . 

. I I .. _, , , . 
Con tractor ... ..lt:r.l.t ;.. . . . .. 1.:..::. '1"'""' ......................................... Address ..... /.,• .. :::t . : ........ , ..... :.: ..:: ..... : ........ .Phone ..................................... . 
4:»~t!Jr •••••••••••••••.•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• : ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• ~(I((Jr_,II!J •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• JE»la()lltt •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 

Job Address ..................................................................... 'Lot ........................ Blo ck ........................................ Addition ......................................... . 
' 

Salesman .• !. olono!.: •••••••••• Copled by ........................ Checked by ........................ Estimate Wanted ........................ Dellvered ........................... . 
Thll Umatt conn olllJ t.bt lttllllllatt4 htrtLD. ~»~••• chKk cartfwlY1 we funallh DO lltmt .Dot meatfolltd oa thlt bid, Dellnr1 to bt "-~'ttcl bJ putehattr at curb or ata.rut polat ltpllJ accaatlDit to tbt tuma or tnaw. We funaJab DO l&Ateraa for JoacJa cSumpea ID ltt .. tl ud wUI aol bt r .. poGIIb1t for l&lllt 1A AAJ • ..,. WhtD luttucttcl to uou aldtwallll or curb•• •• do 10 at owaar1 rllk. All coatruta tubjed to cuetUalJoa wltlaovt rtcovrlt upoa uala cue of labor ttoablll, 

ltrlk-.lockout.t, Grt, 8ood, accldtat or otbtr coadlUou btJOad oat coatrol. • -
( .. a.:cu 1 a am 

J 
LENGTH DESCRIPTION " I MLD'O P&I:T II TOTAL p CT ~RIC& AMOUNT 

'/J-
~ 

, 
~~ ,,. -

I I J • • . :,~ r·- . 
II 

I ---: • 
l I .. . " ,_,_ . 

l 
I 

Amt. Caniod Forward Prom Page_.,,,,.,, 

,..,:, --. . 

I' I 

... :' 31 
~·-·--·' ---~ 

~ 32 

This List 11 NOT a Full MU1 or 
Guaranteed Estimate. 

No CJaJm, for Shortage Allowed after S Days from Delivery. 
An Material Returned will be SubJect to a 10% HudllDg Charge. 

I I 
We wUI furnish the abcrto materlll for the IUDl of - ........... u. ...... ~.m ..... ' 
P&JIIlentl t~ be made as follow•: .J • 

$ ON ACCIPTANC 1----------------~~~~~~~ 

• J 
WwTING-MEAD CO. - OF SAN DIEGO 

ACCEPTED v.~~------------------•Y.-----------------------

• 



• 
• 

.. 

Ill 

----

.. 

• 

CMIIC1C DllLIVUI't HUll 

' _. p 

----

e 
I 
h------ ~c---__ L __ _I_ 

___ ._j 

27 
• I 28 

LtTMBBR PLVMBlNG 
ELECTRICAL MATERIAL 
HARDWAllB PAmT 

SASH AND DOORS 
ROOFING 

WALLBOARD 

'---lVI 
co. 

YTH.ING FOA BUILDING--"' 
MAIH onr,CK • 14TH AHO K STRaTa 

SAN DIEGO. CALIF. • 

NEW AND SALVAGED 
BUILDmG MATERIAL 

OF ALL KINDS 

MAIN 71DI if , ~~ 
~ · San Diego, Calif.,/. ...... .?.:.i-............................................ 194.:.1 •..•• 
. !J • . • 

Contractor .... . ~.~ ......... '!...Gf.,-f ... : ............................................. Addre&s ... J.£1/..::.~k.~ .............. .Phoa.e .................................... .. 
Owner ................................................................................................... Address ...................................................... .Phone ..................................... . 

Job Ad·dress ...•.. l ........................................ , .................... Lot ....................... .Blo·ck ......................... , .............. Addition .........• u••················· .......... . 
.... . 

Salesman .• :.?.',., /.. ...... Copied by ........................ Che~ked by ........................ Estimate Wanted ........................ Dellvered .......................... .. 
nl• e•tlaaat• conn oal7 Ua• lttiDI U.tecl lltreld. Pleu• dattlt catlfuiJr, •• fa~rDiah ao Item• aot 1DI11tloat4 aa tbl• bid. 
Dtllnt7 to be acc_uttd bJ put*ur at curb or aear"t polAtltpllfaccellllble to lbthama or truckt. W• tUlllltb DO laDttro for Joda duJDpta a.a 11t1tt1 u .d will aot bt re.,oulble 

for .... lA U7 ~· Wllea lutructld to ct011 aldewalka or cwb•• •• do 10 at owatrl rlak. All coDtractt 11abject to caaceUaUoa wllboul ncoura• upoa ua lA cut ol labor troablta, 
atrlku.l~c.e, are, iloodt aceldtat or otbtr coadiUOU btJOad. ou.r ~a trot • 

Pll:c:&8 I a axe &.aNQTH j DESCRIPTION 

Amt. Curled Forward rom Page .... -

' . -----------------
' . ------

~-·---

--. 

MI.D'Q II P&&T TOT/tL P'EitT AMOUNT 

I I 

l 
J j • 

_ _.. +----
.... 29 

I 

• 

I i 

Thla tlat Ia NOT a Pub Mill or 
_ Ouarante~ Estimate. 

!lo Clalml for hortqe Allowed after 5 DAJI from Dell'feJY. 
All Material Returned wUI1Je Subject to a 10% BandliDI Cbargo • .. 

.. 

CON"L,_.S NT1D Ill .M D' M 

II 
We will furnlab the abOYo nuterlal for the sum of S .. - .............................. 1 ........... . 
PaJm,ents to be made u foUon: 

f·------~ON ACCEPTANCE 1·-------------
I 

WHIT - G .. MEAD CO. - OF SAN DIEGO 

--~--------------------._----~ATa-______ ._ ________ __ 



• 

-

----

CM~ Da.IVUY HEll& 
I 1 

IJ I 
II 
II 

LlJJIBER PLUMBING 
ELECTRICAL 'MATERIAL 
HARDW ARB PAINT 

SASH AND DOORS 
ROO PING 

WALLBOARD 
~--IVIRYTHING FO 

MAIN omca • 14TH AND f( STRDT8 
SAN DIEGO. CALIF. 

NEW AND SALVAGED 
B'OILDING MATERIAL 

OF ALL xmDS 

MAIN 7181 / r_ ~, )J 
, / /1 · · San Diego, Calif.,. ~-~2.~1 ............................................... 194 ....... . 
/ / . t: I ,. . i /., ' 

Contractor M• ... ~(:. .r.j. ........ 00:::.~.(.!.-:y .. : .......................................... Address .... /.£.: . .' ......... ?..~· .. '::::.r.r.l •......... .Phoneu .... u ............................. . 
c:»~t!Jr ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• ~clciJrttEIII ••••••••••••••• : •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• ]E)Jl()lltt •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 

] ob Address ................................................................... tot ....................... .Block ........................................ Addition ......................................... . 
Salesman .. :.1.r .. ,t.:.Z. ..... Copled by ........................ Checked by ........................ Estlmate Wanted ........................ Dellvered ........................... . 

nta eetllute conn oDJ7lllelttiDI Uatt4 htrela. Pleaae chtdr earefullY,•• fu.nalab DO Utau aat meaUoaecl oa till• bid. 
DellttrJ to bt acc_ettt4 bJI)Wcha.lu at curb or oeareet pobat lt&allJ aut~all 1• to the team or ttuw. We furol&b oo laateras for roads dum pea ua 1tr"ta aacS will aot lbl rMpouJb1• 

fot aame Ia U7 ~· WbtD lutructt4 to crou aldtwalka or cutbt, we do 10 at owaera rilL AlJ eoatracta auliJect to cuclllatloG wltbout recour .. upoa ua Ia ca•• or labor ttoubiM, 
atrlkH,IHkoute, ere, Good, accJdeat or ot.btt CODd.ltloubtJODd our eoatrol. • 

1PIKC:U MLD'Q I~ 
I 

,-oTAL l'lt&T AMOUNT . NQTH DESCRIPTION SIXIC 

Amt. Carried Forward From Paae-

~ 11 r 
I ' ' - I I 

----------~---- - ~-
~ 2_ ,u. 

-----~ ~----------

3 ___ ;_ -_ t7 I I 

.. • 4 --~1L~\' d 1.;. • 1 

• 

• 

, 5 _ I • ·--------.---
6 
1 ___ _ 

----.- -- - - ------- ---
·--
1 
I _ __. __ _ 

-- - -----~ 

-------· -· ----
----4----~~--------

------·-·-------·---

.._ _____ ---+-

!21 ' ---
. - 122 ___ ,. __ __., ___ _._,_~-----

34 

35 

II 

. ·--------

• 

--------·----

---·--

Thla Llat l1 NOT a FuU :Mll1 or 
G1W'Illteed Estimate. 

Ko CJalma for Sbortqe Allowed after ~ Daya from Delivery. 
All Material Returned will be Subject to a 10% HandllDc Charge. 

IMHO 

We wlU fumlsh the abOTe material for tho IUJD of 
Payments to be mado u folio a: 

1----.....;....-:0N ACC: A C 

WWT . G-MEAD CO. - 0 

..................................................... 

· DIEGO 



?/(~~~ 
~~,u£J 

~ 

.. ~ / (?ot~ ~ 
~ ~ 
ht.- . ~ U<'1 '( 

~~~~-
/ 0 

3 .Y~, ~3 
J4-J .. '~ . 

33/. 7s- . 
/O 'f. 89. ~ 

:2 ::;.~ t? 6 

u r,~ . . "' . c<- , C I t.• • 

IJ BROADWAY A1' Tdhil • a 

[J NORTH PARI( I. • 
tJ KL CAJON 

C 0 0 CaCOHDIOO 

~ --- • 0 LAMESA 

FRANKLIN 8207 SAN DIEGO. CAUFORNIA 

0652 

Addres:---F\-----------------
1 SLSMN, 

QUAM. UNIT DESCRIPTION AMOUNT 

• 

'AIIIfl PE 
ARTISTS' ATERIALS 

-.· 

INVOICE 

RECISTE "-- --------

INVOtCE NO. l 4 4 7 9 
VCU r! C HC t1 I -... 

r SHI,ED) PRICK:: Jl AMOUNT 'll 't TOTAL 

t -;r l36~ ~L~ F~ , 
J '~ ' -(,/? ~ ... 

J~ .¥'"' 
I 

- r 1- -

IJ /,fr !) 
• 

' \ - • 
_._ 

.. ' I -J -
~ 

' 
~ 

t ;' 
i "t 

' 
i 

~ I . f--

J 
" , .. 

'LLP PER • ARTISTS' ATERIAlS 
) 



\ - . 

• 

.· .· 
INVOICE . .. 

S. R. flfl?4\7lflfi C 0, 

NORTH PARK DRANCH 
28Cst UNIVERSITY 
WOOOCRUT 2US1 RECISTE ~----------

FRANKLIN 6207 
BROADWAY AT TENTH 

SAN DIEGO. CAUFORNIA 

if· '~~. --------------------------------------~~~---T---1 . 
!~ . . ;~ . . ' . ~! r.·'~···~!-----------· ------------------~----------~~---+---1 
~;[~~~ -~ I ~ .-~ I ' 

INVOICE NO. l 4 4 7 9 
_, I 1~, 

~ ~i.:1.:X~\f,: :· \ / , ' 
~~:, ., ..... ~ ~., ....... ·· · ·' SHERWIN·WIWAM PiiNTS • I~,PERIAL ASHABLE WALLPAPER • ARTISTS' MATERIALS 
tl' ( . ) 

c 

~·~i 

• 1 
j 
1 
j 
l .. ~ 
1 
~ 
4 

·l 

l 



' -- . 

... 

... 

..... 
- 247t 

I FRANKLIN 6207 

' 
f 
I 

...... ' 

BROADWAY AT TENnt 
SAN DIEGO. CAUFORNIA 

. ~ . 

• 

NORTH PARk DRANCH 
2861 UNIVERSITY 
WOODCRitDT 2181 

.. 

i.f. 
C I .RTDNS 

l ?~ -

li~VO!CE 

.. = 

J 
t 

J 
•I 

? I 
PAILS 

j1 ea.~ : 
J . 
I l.f.tCUNt> II IL ...,__. __ ~-...-,: ... I ,, L_ 

!----!-~ I I J 
I~ I 

-· ~-
-1 
---1--it--L I --,----..--

~----J--

SHERWIN·WiitfAJdS . INTS • IMPERIAL WASHABLE WALLPAPER • ARTISTS' 1\!ATERIALS 



. 

• •••• • •• 8ROADWAY AT 'nDnH 
SAN DIEGO ~UPORNJA P'JwtxuN 8207 

t • 
I 

• . 
/ , I / tJIJ;;JL,. r..,Y . ... _ ~v-L 

SOLD I I . /Jrl. ~ -;, 

NOilTH PAliK aJCAHc:M 
&881 UNIVItR81TY 
WOOIH3 .. T &181 

( ::::; 
~. - -:2v~ . _/-ADDREsc: ~0 / \)_- v ~~ ·r1 J#-A1 • 

~~~- \L\ ' ~ -~ CITY v . "?"/ SHIP TO .......... 

v D E S C R t P T I O ·N / 0 

-~ ~-v&_.·:.v~ ( ~:~ v, . , 
I ,., ~- : .I . ~ &/J - \_ ../[/t'l_ ../ I (J ..rl t.. ./( ..,.t' .... ~ 

I 7 {_; 
1 ' ~ / . -_j ( J{. I /,",/ / ~~~ {/G-7' ,:.,. /a;_# J 

' . 
' 

_I 
,r 

- . 
{. ~ ~I - • _I \ t 

, \..Y', 
Af\'' ~ 

. 1 . . \' 

-~--------·---
INVOICE 

REGISTER·------------

INVOICE NO. 70783 
071 ~IJ/,~ YOUR ORDilR NO. 

"7!1-" I I ,. ..... PRICC 

~ or.:L~TIWII: 

SHIPPING DATA 

I'ILLCD I PM: KilO 

CART ONe PAIL• PJCae • 

atXC IMlPPID PRICE AWOUNT TOTAL 

~ p, dE' 
' ,I 

~ ,~ 
f" 

7JI: .J y;_ ~ ,. -
~r --"' ,- v- .. ~--;_ I 17 

; t:t, q / --r' 
""' 

\\ 

~ 

. . . . 
I • 

./ SHEIWIN-WauAJii1Pi"s • IMPERIAL WASHABLE WALLPAPER :~~- ARTISTS' MATERIA LS ® ~·~~~~ .-· . 

••n Dla •cow•• 
P. o. BOX Z471 

SAM DUUlO ta. CAUP. 

AD CRESS 

. 

.: •. l1Rl\1ZOU co. 
BROADWAYATTENTH 

SAN DIEGO. c.auFORNIA 

Notrnf PARK aJLUcCH 
2881 \ UNIVERSITY 
Woooc-nT 21CSI 

.. ~ \ 

INVOICE 

REGISTE""----------------

INVOICE NO. 6992'3 
YOUR OROCA NO, 

. aAAJ . r5. I 
DELIVDtY Tl~. o _ L,._ 

I --r~ ~ 
\ 

SHIPPING DATA 

I'ILLilD I PACKED 

CARTONS PAILS PJCC!II, 

IHIPI'ID PIIICil AMOUNT TOTAL 

• 
l 
~ 

MAILINCI~ 
P. O. BOX 2471 , 

8AH DIII:QO Ia, CAUl'. • 

FRANIClJN 8207 

. 

a: a. (101\t}fll}, a. 
BROADWAY AT'nNTH 

SAN DIEGO. c.&..UFORNJA 

soLD'I"o fLi (J~i ~ 
ADDRESS , lj() I ~ /i IV~ 
CITY -~ \ • J~ • l 1 ', 

., SHIP TO -;::;..y,~) . 0- ( -d -/ , 

-----'• . \ 
} INVOICE 

NOilTH PAIIIC NAH<=M 
&8.1 UHJVItR81TY 
WOODC .. ft' &UII REGJSTEt(_-----------

INVOICE NO. 69917 
YOUR ORDI:A NO. 

~AH I 1'"~) PRICE 

CELIYERY Tlu7~.M/~ 

1'11-LED 

flHIPPING DATA 

I PM:ICI:D 

PAILS 

TOTAL 

.2 ?o 
D/ 
,_ -

---r---------------------------------------------------------------------+---4-----~-----~----------l~------+----1~---~r----~------
--r----------------------------------------------4---~-+----~--~~-----l--l~----

• 

--1----------------------------------------------------------------------+---~----~---l------~~---------~----tr----~J----~------,., 
) I . . ·-

I ~~ 
~ i. If ! 

~ {\ ~ I 
~ \\ 

I 

I 
I 

f\J I 
I 

• ' ' \ .__ 

J 

·'- .J SHERWIN-~WIWAMS:PAfNrs • IMPERIAL wisHABLE WALLPAPER • ARTISTS' MATERIALS 

o w ______ •• 

r • • 
MAlLIN~ ADDIIEU 

· INVOICE 

® ~~~~~~ 

P. 0 . BOX U7t 
eAH DIKGO tao CAUP. • .•. 001\1JlW •. NOfnM PARK altAHCH 

&881 UNIVERSITY 
Woooc-ll:ft' &181 REGISTEt(_-----------------

BROADWAY AT TENTH 
SAN DIEGO CAUFORNJA 9 r 712 INVOICE NO. 

FRANICLIN 820)' • -· r;;_;, /;~~~ ~ 
YOUII ORCDt NO. 

• 

J?.i_l ~ .:sr:t. .. ~ ~ ·"y',AH I " ....... J P'RICC~ CHECIC 

- 'C . 
SOLD TO I DELIVDtY TIMith .Lt. 
ADDRESS 'i ()_ L I) #.tf. ,&,e_a 0 .. ~A-\. 

SHIPPING DATA 

CITY ~ • -J\)A"'.I' _.,tf, •~ / (~'/. .17/ .- . l'lLUD I PACJti:D 

SHIP TO~ '?- II A X ..... ll, - ( J):J __ 
I ' 

..... If CARTONS PAILS I'ICGS. 

v DESCRIPTION OlDani at:u: SKIPPID WO..ICI!: A,_.OUNT I I 'TOTAL 

Ito I. (JJ() . /~"..~; .01 h /1'/ .. A d/A, ~*'"' J~ , ~·~ l r! 6G'£" RS-
l.A / J~J; ) 1 jlj/rv • IJ . }{flj Lj V6 ttl ' ~ ·f'L<' ... 1 

~J "_,., ...,L 4.A ~J ~. J ..J_7L ' 37 - ..--

178' ~;:; - _I'_ tJ (_ ~ ·-t' 
.... 

,_ 
_?=5 ~L: - . 

/1 "' - . / a 1 - t) t-J7 -
'(\ I 
l\r7 

'-' ¥ • 

\ / '\ 
·~ . ~ SHEIWIN-'wlWAMS J'MNrs • I PERIAL AS HABLE C>--1 .. AllPA ··ARnsrr ATERIAL 

i 
• 

I 
1 • 
f 
l 
1 

' • • 
~ 

~ 

2 

j 
' 1 . 

.. 
1 

., 

l 

l 
I . 

• . • 
I , 
1 

• 1 
' 

' ' i 
' 
I 

• 
-~ 

; 

.:_ 

. 
-;, 

t 
.. • 



• 

F 

MAIUNO ADOit~ 
P. O. BOX 2.471 

•AH DIEQO IZ. CALIP'. 

RANKLIN 6207 

s.a. (jfl?1\1Zllfl co. 
BROADWAY AT TENTH 

SAN DIEGO, CAUFORNIA 

NOJitTH PAIIIK DltANCH 
28CU UNIVERSITY 
WOOCCRUT 2101 

\l-9. 9.. ~ .Sr;;: ... t.o .. _ . 
~O O TO 

4-t-t /.s- \::J .. .. . --AOC'H::sc: -rg. ("- A\~. ~j ~ • 
~ 

~-.. Q CITY 

" ~ a. SHi? TO ~ ~ \.-\i a (,. ~ 
A.. ---

INVOICE 

RECISTE~-----------------------

INVOICE NO. 72147 rlL /1 t./ I .uf YOUR ORD C11 NO, 

BALCJ!j I .\\ I ~ CHCC IC 

-~ .... 
D CL IVCJU' Ci ~ 

~ \ ._ 8 0 

.L 

SHIPPING O A TJ\ 

P'll.L'CD I P ACKC:D 

C AR TONS P AILfl I P IC CII. 

~l D I: SC RIP T I ON~ loaonm S I%C l5NIPI'tO 
. 

TOT AL PR ICr: AMOUNT 

-!_£ - ~-oo \\1 ~J Jo" ! _ 0 ~ ..... _ fl i~Jll: ~ ~~ JJ ~~~ lf~~ l[~ 1~6 _._ ... 7 l '\ 

s. ~ .r~ 3c;~ L7- IRo J c::..~ .. c) .... . b ' · · 
I , \ o~ .:~ ~ ~ ~-~ P\ ~ Q .. • .£ (L41 lJI (;. ~ 3::L 1---

-r~ ~ _..~~ \\ 2-.. -- () ~ \\- n ~ a.. l 3 '-~ y_ 22 ' .l! 41 , ___ - -l_?J ~ ~- I bJ ,--"'T - - -.I -~ =- _-·, c ?- 4~ J?-i .2. ~ 
0 I~ __ I -- -_I_ . _t;:J. I~-L 1-- ---I 7_, ,) ,5) 1(2 -

~ 
~-I •• ... ..- ;· .. - I I : · J ( I g~ ~ I . . .i r · -r Jj./ I '1 .· 

I • .. .. -' . 
I .t: . I I • ~r • ..,. 

; . -
SJ.ERV:IIN '1/IWA/t!S PArNTS v (9 C.liUI . • IMPERIAL WASHABLE WAllPAPEt • ARTISTS' MATERiALS I -

MAS'UNO ADOR••• 
P. O. BOX ZA71 

11AN Dl&GO ta. CAUP'o 

FRANJCUH 6207 

•.•. 001\tZflfl co. 
BROADWAY AT TENTH 

SAN DIEGO, CAUFORNJA 

NORTH PARK DltANC:H 
2.801 UNIVERSITY 
WOOOCREaT 2101 

~1 • 

SHIP TO'------------------~~----------------

. . 
INVOICE 

REGISTER:--------- ---

69433 
YOUR O"DitR flO. 

I'ILLED PACKED 

• 
PAILS PICGS. 

'S • IMPERIAL WASHABLE WALLPAI'£ft .. ARnSTS' ATERIALS 
( 

' 

· . 

• • • • • • 
MAILING ADDIUtS8 
P. O . BOX 2.471 

8AN DIEGO Ia, CALJP'. 

FRANKl.IN 6207 

• 
J 

a. a. (jfl?1\t?Ofl c o. 
BROADWAY AT TENTH 

SAN DIEGO, CAUFORNJA 

NOIIITH PARK DAANCH 
2801 UNIVERSITY 
WOODC:IeUT 2101 

INVOICE 

Rt!GISTEI"C-------- __ - --

INVOICE NO. 73472 /:? /??I~ . c?lf;; ., ,.~ .. I 

l 
f 
I 

,.... SHI P'?U~G CATA '/ J ~ 
7 ! P'I LU:D ~ I PACK%:D 

l,.~ONS I P AILS I I'KC!i. ~fVJ- ~ 

•• 

" / SHERVIflii-WluTii11IfPliNrs -.. IMPERIAL WASHABLE WAll'PAPtff =~~TISTS' MATERJALS 
) 

• fl • ~ 

• 
MAILIND JlDDRH8 
P. o. BOX 2471 

•AN au:co lot. CALli'". 

FRANKLIN 6207 

S,R, (jfl?lM211fl C 0. 
BROADWAY AT TENTH 

SAN DIEGO, CAUFORNIA 

NORTH PARIC IIRAN CH 
286f UNIVERSITY 
WOODCIILST 2161 

ADD~ESS ____ ~~~~~L------~~~&£~~~-------

CrrY ~ !>, •• •1-4=: 
S HlPTO'-----------------------------------------

... SHERWIN·WIWA 1ITS • IMPERIAL WASHABLE 

rJLLr::c 

CAJ:TONS 

INVOiCE 

r 

Pfllt.:C 

~ 

f'l<CS. 

o-7-
t?--, I --.:2-f- ? 

l....__-l ---'-·1.<1 

nstr ATERlALS 
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• 
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.. 

" 
I / 

/ ' -::) 
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/ 

- 0 
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/ I 

• 

I I.J I 
0 • 1 

• J J .. 
0 • .• IJ ,l 

I 
7 

• 

I t 

• J 

., 

• I 

-'} 

......... ~ ;.) 

t / 
r 

It 

j 

l 
I 
i 
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• • 
4. ' o I 

MAILING ADDIIIU8 
P. 0. BOX 2471 

aAN O IICGO ta. C:.U.JP. 

F'RAHKUN 6207 
• ••• nco. 

BROADWAY AT TEHTH 
SAN DIEGO, CAUFORNIA 

NOitTM .. AJUC • ._ANCH 
2881 UNIVERSITY 
Woooc."'UT 2101 

SHIPT'CL------------------~E--------------------------------

... DESC RIPT ION 

.,--~·~ ·1 

INVOICE 

REGISTEK---------------------------

P'II.LI:O 

CARTON'S 

72278 
YOUR 01101:1( NO, 

CHIPPING OATA 

I I"ACKI:O 

I"AILS I PICCII. 

' ANOUNT TO fAt. 

-~~· ------------~---,~------------~--~--j--l----l~---+~~~~----~--
--l:----~~--------~~£_--~~~--~----~~f--------t--~t-~ ~---r-l-----~r------1---H-~ l------·-----
~!--~~~~~~~~~~~ I 

ll_~a,.uc;~~~"'il-~~ ~_.._..,~QQ.~-~-h~ 
I ----~-----~-b'-----t--t--,-- --~t---'==~~--;:.::- ' _ 2 r=--

-~-

-,--------------------=~~-------;trti.,-·1---- ---i~--

....., -

.??. 

• • 

1!---------------h~~~-2----+-+-+-~-~~-----l I 
--~.--------------------~~L-----------------j--~---r-

1!---11---42~ 
I ~ 4 

1 
) 

• 

-~~ --------------------------~~~-r~:r--rl~~~---:---
I 

\ SHERWIN-WIUJMjS 
( 

IMPERIAL WASHABLE WALLPAPER-: AI1TISTS' MATERIALS G> c;.1eaa - • • I 

. • 

, 
• 

• 

, r-: f) l "" 

? r-: "" c p:~ 1) 

.... ,. 

li P r ,. ., "' 
17t:i1 
t10r-r 
1 7 ,7 (I 

71[) -
'I II r. ·~ • 
1 4 n r:~ 

7 ? r ... 
If '7 ~ . 

1 ") .,. r· I 

1 ,- r\ I 

I f ' l () Jf) 
t 

c , ~· r > "' r , 

WESTER LUMBE R COMPANY 
YARD AND MILL 

FOOT OF COLUMBIA STREET 

Job 

Sold to . Hill Construction Co. 

· 4015 Haines St. 

• Snn Diego 91 Cnl.ir. 
T erma: 

Pu. st •• Lealllh Deeeri .. IIGIIII 

DUPLICATE COPY 

2 ~pl ~r c pmb, Drs. 2-8x6-8 

I_ 
\ __ 

OP 8A.N DIEGO 
P.O. B OX 270 

Tl:l.E,.HONr:e 
OFFICE AND YARD FRANKLIN 830!5 

MILL MAIN :SD!SD 

S~"\. • .. DIEGO 12, CAL., December 21, 1948 

Fletcher Dclh•crcd at Call 

Your Order 

Our Dclivcru No. 6854-rl 

Iawoicc ~o. 6854-\•1 
'ltL , ~ p_.., . 

llldll. Jleet Tettal Feet Prlee Amount TGtal Amt. 

1 3/811 c p. 17.50 35.00 

Sale Tax 1.0_2 36.05 

. 

~';- ..:::c ·- •_c :.u _L..,: .~· 1--': ,. ""···-· ,.,.. __ .:,.' . ~"-"" i. j d . - ·-~, ,, , .\:<~. , ..... ..,., ---~ 
_,._ _;o:,; :,,...o;t·r.; ~'- •.,;~~-- >-:.4i I ··::.ti):~;ii.l·.~~~~::.t' l ~.~-1;~im~J 
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.... . . 

l_ 

--
' -

.. . ... 

. ~ 

-.'( 
... - . 0 
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l .. .. f •• .. ' -... - - ..,r .. - , 
J c. • 
' t4 ~ - -l... • • • 
' . .. .. , 

..t( c ' &> . ..J 
~ J . -g. 

} -I -
~ ~~ c -• 

~ 1' 
l r: • .. f... _s\ --- - -• -1\ . ... -t f 

'"" " rJ .. v1 c ... 
~ • c;.. 0 
~ -~ . oC ..J • . ~ 

~ 

' • i .s ---. ; - --. , -.. - . .. . . 
" ... 
( . "'-'" 
~ 

l:r i.'IOita.JJ ::tT 
eoc ~ "~1Jl1H4R:t CflA Y a11.a. ::~:w:n.o 

eeQ~ ~JAM .J.JIM 

... 
. .. 

• a,.: • 

)-~ ._.1 
~ 
\" 

• 

I 1. 111' rl 

r 

.o~ lJl:rtibO .. uO 

.srs.A l•toT lddOtrtA aoh<J •••'·I loto•T 1!1~~1 

OO.(f. oc.\'! ' 

! 

<o. ~e .tO.! x.nT e.Ule ' 

I 

' 

' . 

' 

omuu t:J.a \JO 
O\!! xon .o ,c1 

~- .->#q .101:-~'* 
., LUf. 

• qc 0 118\( l 

dot. 

- .... , .. -~--

I 

.J.JIM OHA OSIA '( 
T:33JlT2 AISMU..IOO :tO TOO~ 

ot brae! 

• 

• ll.Dl~ .. e 0~1 :l.Cl nne. 
T !Rffi ... :" f 

" 

nollqho•aCl thtne.J ~111e ... o•t 
' 

r1o~) ~i'l'ArHJquu 

8- ()xa-s • 8'1<1 • dlflC 3 loo ~ qfi"{;E.fi s 
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._ ... _.. _____ _,...~-
. . 

WESTER UMBER COMPA 
YARD AHO MILL 

P'OOT 01' COLUMBIA 8TRKIKT 
OP SAN DIBGO 

P. ~o. BOX 270 
TKLCIItHONia 

O,,_CI AND VARO 1'.-AHKLIN 8300 
MILL MAIN IUUIO 

SA .... DIEGO 12, C.t\.L., Deoumber 14, 1948 
Call nt Clark's Job Fletcher Delivered al 

Sold to . Hill Construction Co. Your Ordor 

. 4015 Haines st. Our Dclivcru No. 

. San Disgo 9, Calitomia Izn·oicc No. 

Torma: ~ lot.h Prox -

P ... Sla• L•a•tb 'De•e~rlptlon Alicia. •'··· Tnt•l P••t l'rle• Amouad Tutal Ami. 
. -

I 

DUPLICATE COPY ' 

' 

0 6 /1200 Quick Set Locka 9.l.S 
' ' 

Sa ~es Tax • .20 - 9.76 

I ' 

! i 

I 

' 

: 

I 

I 

WESTERN LUMBER COMPANY 
• 

YARD AND MILL 
FOOT OF COLUMBIA STREET 

Job 

Sold to • Hill Construction Co. 

• 4015 Haines St • 

• San Diego 9, Calif . 
. - . - - --

-

• Pee. Slae Lea.ela D••orl»don 

• 

OF SAN DIEGO 
P.O. BOX 270 

Fletcher 

_..., ............ 
. "' -tv __ ... 

~· • .. v-
&lld,. 

I DUPLICATE COPY 
I 

34 3/Sxll l 10 W.P. Dr. Stop SlO 
I 

,0 48: 1/Sx:J/4 16 li.P. Scroen Mldg. 12!! • 

I 

' 

,, 
I 

I' 

' 

' 

I 

Dclh·crcd at 

Your Order 

TEL~Iii'HONII 

OFFICE •No YARD FAAHKL1N 030!5 
MILL MAIN SD88 

December lla., 1948 

Call 

Our Dcliveru No. 6522-w 

6522 .. w 
' v ••• Tot•l Fe•t Prlee Amauat Tola1 Ami. 

I 

I 
I I 

' 

I 

1278 2.50 31.95 
sa a a Tux .26 32.91 

'j -· I 

. 



• 

--

YARD AND MILL 
FOOT OP' COLUMBIA STREET 

u 
011 SAN DIEGO 

P. 0. DOX 270 

MA 
TKLI:f'H ON 18 

OFFIC: AND YARD PAANfCLIN G30D 
hULL MAIN IUUS8 

S.t\.,.,. DIEGO 12, c~\L., 

Sold to 

Poe. 

7~ 0 4 
• • 14 , 1 . 

0 . 
1 

Job 

• Hill Construction Cu. 

• 4015 Haines St. 

. San Diogo 91 Cu.li£. 
Tt~rm8: 

Sla• Leaa.th Ue•arlptlun 

DUP LICA '"~'E CO?Y 

4xB 5/8 D. F. Pru1el. 1~. SlS 
'JXI '3/8 D.F. Pnnul Rojacto 

5/SxJ~ 6 Oak '!hroohold 
J/4U 60 Lin. ~1.?. 1/4 Round 
l~U 12 Onk Full U\.lWld 

Fletcher 
Olivarius 

2~ lOth Pro:~ . 
Mld •• 

*Applies to Fletcher Job - 42.63 

- -~- - -

E 

Your Order 

Our Delivery No • 

•'··· Tnfal J'••C t•rlo• A~a~ouaat ToCal AAJt• 

128 J20.0C 40.96 -n 

294 145.00 CJ~.6~* ~ 
.20 1.20 

2.50 1.;)0 
.0.5 .60 

86.119 
Salt sTax 2.61 89.50 

YARD AND MILL O.ll S .. \:-1 DIEGO TELE~HONIS 

fi'OOT OF COLUNBIA STREET 

Job 

Sold to . Hill Construction Cunt:>8l11 

• 1~015 Hainoo St. 

• San Diego 9, Cnlir. 
Tcrmll• . . 

Po•• Size Lea.th De•arlptlun 

P 0 no .. 270 OFFICE AND YARD FRANKLIN 830~ . . - MILL MAIN !UIDIIJ 

Fletcher Delh·crcd al 

Your Order 

Our Dcli\'Crtl No. 

lnvoico No. 

2% lOth Prox. 
lid •• Feel Tntal Feet 

necernbor 9, 1948 

Call 

Price 

6313-ll 

631)-~~1 

Amount Total Aaat. 

DUl'J,ICATE COPY 

0 10 Foun ~tio~ 1 Vmta .42 ~.20 

0 2 Kite nen He ~ods . 6.1.o 12.80 r1:-oo 
Salet Tax .51 17.51 

., '""'" . .,. I ,;;...;1 !."u. I ··~ ';, I"· .t, 1-0;.. 



fi 

to 

1 ·- ·- ,,,~ ....... ".,,..,. ... ,, ~ 

w T 
YARD .AND MILL 

trOOT 01" COLUMBIA BTRKS:T 

Lu E 
OP SAN DIRQO 

P.O. DO"' 270 

MA 
Tll.lftHONI• 

OI'I'ICI! AND YARD FRANKLIN 8SOB 
MILL MA'N IUUSO 

.... A! DIEGO 12, CAJ...,., December 8~ 1948 
Call Job Fletcher 

. 
Sold to . Hill Construction Co • 

• 4015 Hainc~ st. 
. San Diego 9, Calif. 

Tormas 2% loth p rox. 
Po a. Slae LentCb lle•orl&~tlon Alldl&. 

Dtn'l..ICATE COPY 

0 3/4 1000 \~.P. 1/4 nd. 
40/10 l .. 0/15 

2 5/8x4 6 Oak Threshold 

18 1 1/4 14 \'1. P. ~~tops 

10 6nx1J•n Aluminum Vents 

WESTER 
YARD AND MILL 

FOOT OF COLUMBIA STREET 

1000 

315 

L UMBE 
OP SAN DIEGO 

P. O. DO_."' 270 

. Delivered at 

Your Order 

Our Delivery No. 6276-ll 

I 11'\.'oicc No. 

I'••• Tu•al Jleet l'rloe AaaauDt Tarat Aaat. 

100 2.50 25.00 

12 .20 2.40 

32 2.50 7.88 

.42 4.20 
132 I 3~f.l;S 

Sa es Tax l.lS 40.66 

COMP 
TIELIE,.HONIE. 

OFFICE AND YARD FRANKLIN fSSO:S 
MILL t-~AIN esuss. 

~\. •• DIEGO 12, C~\.L., Decmnber 6, 194S 

Cnll Job 

Sold to • Hill. Construction Co. 

· 4015 Haines St. 

• San Diego 9, Calif. 
T crm1n 

P••· IKe L•D•tb Peecrlpdnn 
• 

DUPLICATE COPY 

0 4 2xS 16 112 Com. D.f~ . S4S 

2xl2 50 Ill do 
3/12 1/14 

0 511 4d Finish Nnlle 

-· ~- ., ' .. ~ -

Fletcher Dclh·crcd at 

Your Order 

Our Dclh.·eru No. 

ln'\•oico No. 

~ ., " t... D. _,_ _ _. ..... - .. $ .. •• 
~lld •• Feet Total F••t 

85 

100 

Sales 

• 

I• li 

6092-H 

6092-W 

llrlce AIIIOUbt 

ea.oo ~ 
91.00 9.10 

.12 .60 
17.18 

~ax .s.a 

' - I_ . - ~.r,~c 

Total A111t. 

~ 

17.70 

1..- • ~r..A· ' ,..- .;'::.'J/.' .L ~- _j 



ER L UMBE 
YARD AND NILL 

I'OOT 01" COLUMBIA 8TRIIIIT 
OP SAN DIEGO 

1•. 0. DOX 270 

Job Plotcher 

Sold to • Hill Construction Co. 

• 4015 Haines St • 

. San Diogo 9, Calif'. 
T c."rnun ,.,.~ , , ~ ... """' _:) ._.... _I 

·~· 

Pa•• Hlae J.eatlh Ue•cu·lpllon !U I dill. 

DUPLICA'l'E COPY 

e 1x8 R/L #2 Com. P.P. V-Jt. T&G 
2l/10 227/12 '39/14 17/16 

WE TE LUMBE 
YARD AND MILL OP SAN DIEGO 

P. 0. BOX 270 FOOT OF COLUMBIA STREET 

.. 

c PA 
TlrLC,.HOHI8 

OP'I'ICE AND YARD f'"AHKLIN 8305 
MILL MAIN IUUSD 

Uec~nber l, 1948 
41st & C Sts. 

Your Order 

11••• To••l l'••t l'rlae Aaaouat Total Aaat. 

2501 145.00 362.6! 

Sale J Tnx 10.88 
Cart ~ge ,. 00 

:J• 378.53 

COMPA 
TELE,.HONKa 

OFFICE AND YARD FRANKLIN 8308 
MILL MAIN !UHS8 

A~. DIEGO 12, C L., tlovembcr 4, 1948 
Job Fletcher 

Sold to • Hill Construction Co. 

4015 Haines St. • 

• San Diego 9, Cnlit. 
Tcrmat 2~ lOtJ1 _Erox ... 

P••· Slae LeajtJa De•arlpelon )lldj. 

DUPLICA'l~ COPY 

" 1 Keg l6d Casing llails 100# 
. 

0 20/1 l6d Box flails 

!J -• · \ . ·.; . . J. .--_.c\;.,_,.~" "!·..,•c.O· .~ ... --J:, /" .r, '": ... r;:J,·i \" . ~. "· . .._; .:•·•' L .J' ~ ·'~ ' - ,-, . ..... _ ·!. "i .. 
-~ ·-· 

OcUvcrcd at Call 

Your Order 

Our Dclivcru No • 

Invoice No • 

Feet Tuf•l Fe•t 

Sale 

4625-\'1 

L.625-vl 

l'rlce Aaaouat 

12.00 

.12 2.40 
!4.40 

[J Tnx _.JQ. 

Total A••· 

14.8.3 



E 
YARD AND MILL 

FOOT OP' COLUMBIA STRIUtT 

Job 

Sold to . Hill Construction Co. 

. 4015 Haines St. 

• San Diego 9, Calit. 

UMBE 
01' SAN DIEGO 

P . O. BOX 270 

SA1 DIEGO 12, CAL., 

Fletcher Delivered at 

Your Order 

TILKftHONI8 
OI'I'JCE AND YARD F~tANKLIH 8308 

... ILL MAIH IUUJO 

November 31 1948 

41st & C Sts. 

Our Dclivcru No • 

Invoice No. 

T.,rnun 2% lOth Prox. . 
Pea. , .. Lenjt• ll••orlptloll !Uld4. 11••• Tut•l 1' ••1 J•,Jee Amount TaCaJ Aml. 

DUPLICATI~ COPY 

. 

0 12 4x6 20 Chomonite D.F. S4S 480 147 .oo 70.56 
Sal of Tax 2.11 . 

.96 7.3 .63 Cart.! ge 

W E STERN LUMBER COMPA 
YARD. AND MILL 

FOOT OF' COLUMBIA STREET 

Job 

Sold to · Hill Construction Co. 

• 4015 Ha ines St. 

• San Diego 9, California 
Term a: 

Pee. ••• I.e•••• D••orJptfoa 

Dl rpLI CATE COPY 
0 2 Kegs Sd Box Nails 

. 

, 

,,,__, ' 

O:P SAN DIBGO 
P. 0. BOX 270 

A1: DIEGO 12, CAL., 

Delivered at 

Your Order 

TI:LI .. HONil. 
OFFICE loND YARD F~tANICLIN 8308 

MILL MAIN SSUSD 

Oct ober 27J 1948 
Parte Pl ant IU<lg. fl2 

Our Dclivcru No. 4167-ll 

4167-11 Invoice No. 

2~ 1 Oi~h ProY . 
lid •• P••t Total Feel Pdoe Amoual TolaiA•t• 

l2.Ul 2l.,.uo 
Salou ~ ~ . 72 ----- 24.72 



WESTE LUM E 
YARD AND MILL 011 s.\N lUUGO 

P.o. BOX 270 ,OOT 0, COLUMBIA STREET 

Job 

Sold to • Hill Construction Co • 

• 4015 Haines st • 
• San Diego 9, Calitomia 

Tt,ran•n 2~ 101~h Pro,~ . 

Pea. Hlae L•ll•tla Ueaarlptloa )I) d •• 

DUPLICATE COPY 

0 1 Keg 16d Conmon lluilo 100# 

Tt:LK,.HONI8 
O,FJCIE AND YARD P'ltANKL1H OSOB 

MILL MAIN BIUI8 

llovamber 21 1948 

Delivered at Call 

Your Order 

Our Delivery No. 4452-W 
Invoice No. 

l'••t Tutal Jleet J•,.Jae Amoapt Tolal Amt. 

12.00 

Sal es Tnx .. ·lq 12.36 

T .--U~IBER C MP 
YAAQ AND MILL 

FOOT OF COLUMBIA STREET 
01: 54\:S DIEGO 

P. o. no ... · !!7o 
TKLt:ftHONI. 

OFFICE AND YARD FRANKLIN 8305 
MILt. MAIN S8B8 

~ ~ • DIEGO 12, Ck\.L., 

Job 136 So. 58th St • Delivered at 

Uovoober 3, 1948 
Call 

Sold to 

Pe•• 

?? 4) 1 . . 
1 

2511 

. Hill Construction Cocp~ 

. 4015 Haines St. 

• San Diego 9, Calif. 

Terms: 

81&• L•a•th Deaarlptloa 

DUPLICATE COPY 

4xB 'J/4 D.F. Panel Int. SlS 

4XI 1/2 do 

\leldwood Glue 

2~ loth 

* Applieo to Fletcher. Job-

Your Order 

Our Dclivcru No. 4501.,-\·1 

Invoice No. 

Prox. 
lU lei •• Feet Total Feet l'rla• Aaao1.Qt Total Asat. 

~ 

32 370.00 11.84 

28 275.00 7.70 

.65 (¥,.25~ y 
Y.J. 79 

Sales Tax . 1.07 )6.86 
6. 7:t 

. 

l!_tn~ \~7h< :~\""'- -,.., ,Jci 
I• 

{ ·" •'I. ~"..:T. . --'.:.:. "'!r~-'" ~·-..-~'::..J..'~--o.· -~~~~· c-': .. •~LL c• . - c' ·_;.. >'. ·'c·..L-_. .. h'j. '.r!~ l ~;;,· "'-"~._.·,..~!:~~}· :li'j.. .. _;l.,, >,;;_k,..:-cck~t ~r-...... ,:. .. JJ.r_~r. -~·'-~"'!"- .,.,_~ ~·-.;-.1". ,,F·: ~ .. >;,.1, .·;:-,. --~ 1 q£&'~:'! ·~td~•:!:'.:; l,~ir..l~.it:.· .. ~i .. n' 0 ~-~ ~i.i~.;•..:;o~ 11::":J:f . 



STATEMENT 

EVERYTHING ELECTRICAL PHONE FRANKLIN 9·4808 

EN CANTO · ELECTRIC SHOP 
ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS 

Lightin~ HOT PO I NT Fixtures 
APPLIANCES 

6435lmperial Avenue-Post Offlce Building 
MU"COIC lU:t,AIHS 

WJIUNO SUPt•Ln.;~ 

HAUIOS 
ELECTRIC J.AMPS 

1-!I.F.CTRI(~ Hl-!t•AtHS I<:LF.GTIUC Jo•IXTURF.S 

- Encanto, Calif.. Jan. 17 Is_):J:9 

I 

L 

Dec. 7 
7 

Dec. 7 
7 

Hill Construction Company 
40l5Haines Street 
San Diego, Calirornia 

Job: 1036 41st. 

Contract 
Bath Heater, 1 add. outlet 

Balance to date $ 141.50 

Job: 4051 "c" Street 

Contract 
Bath Heater, 1 add. outlet 

Balance to date $ 14!.50 

Total 814ount due $28).00 

~ exrU.' 2 0~ Qc t:.. 

~ ~(U.cy 

-, 

, -

115.00 
26.50 

115.00 
26.50 

• • 

1 

YARD AND MILL 
WESTERN LUA'IBER COMPANY 

fi'OOT Ofl' COLUMBIA STREET 

Job 

Sold to . Hill Conatruction Co. 

• 401.5 Haines St. 

• Snn J)iego 9, Calif. 

. 
P••· Hlae l .en.Cb u ... orh,odan 

DUPJ#ICA 'l'E COPY 

Olt !iAN DIEGO 

1•. O. DOX 270 

SAN DIEGO 12, CAL., 

Fletcher Delivered at 

Your Order 

Tt:L.IE~HON&• 

OFFICE AND YARD FRANICl.IN 8305 

MILL MAIN t:ISIDSI 

llovemb er 3, 1948 

Bldg. 1/21 Plnnt /12 
Convair 

Our Dclivcru No. 4505-W 

4505-\'1 Invoice No. 

2% lOth Prox • 
Mid •• fie• a Tul•l I'••• . ...... Amauac TaC•I Ami. 

0 2 Doors 3-0x6-8 l 3/8 D.F • .3-Pan. 11.20 2/..40 
2 II 2-1Jx6-8 " II II 10.55 21.10 

( 8 " 2-6x6-8 fl II II 10 • .55 aJ •• L.o 
2 II 2-2x6-8 It II tl 10.35 20.70 

.. "1. ( 6 11 24.,:6-8 " II II 9.95 59.70 
200.30 

Sales ~ax 6.25 
Cartag ' 6.25 220.80 

. 

ASTRA FLOORING COMPANY Il.VO I CE ;t 16 

ASPHALT TILE WALL TILE CORK TILE 

PHONE FRANKLIN 9-6117 

SOLD TO 
HILL COHST. co . 
4015 H.' l lJES 

s .. l J DI!!;GO, G1LL IF. 

JOB: 41ST. &. ere" 
Asphalt 'I'ile in 2 1:1 t chens nnd 2 aths 

:Linoleum on 2 dro. inbonrds 

" 0 ~"L1AL 

TERRAZZO 

1-10-49 

COMPOSITION 

808 W . CEDAR STREET 

San Diego 1, California 

TERMS• 1 ET 

\ 44. 00 iP 

35 . 00 
------------

. 79 .oo 



Distributor 

~~ ~ ~~\. 

aluminum 
WINDOWS 

Sold to 

Phone f9.6151 

WORDEN FLOOR COMPANY· 5758 
at.eblbhcd 192i 

Authorized DURA SEAL Floor Service 

112 So. 31st Street • • San Olego 2, C411fomla 

Date January 19, 1949 Hill Construction Company 
~St'IOOI% 
3821 Mission Boulevard 
San Diego, California 

Job Address 41st & ncu Unit 1 

Distributor 

~~ ~ r\\\\. 

aluminum 
WI DOWS 

Sold to 

Job No. R-5'80 

Customer's Order No. 
All Blllt Ntt Cuh UDOn Billlt~s 

Completion Billing 

WORDEN FLOOR COMPANY 
Est.ebllshcd 1m 

Authorized DURA SEAL Floor Service 

112 So. 31st Street • • San Diego 2, California 

Hill Construction Company 
3821 MissionBoulevard 

Date January 19, 1949 
Job Address 41st & ncu 

San Diego, California 
Job No. R-635' 

$ 265' 00 v-

Phone F9-6151 

5759 

Unit 2 

; 

I 
I 

I 

l 

Customer"s Order No. 

=========r====n=========================~~~IB~II~I•~N~tt~C~•m~U~DO~n~BI~III"~'==========7=======~===7=======T========= · 

Completion Billing 

- . -- ' ~ 

$ 26; 00"' 

-- - -· . -

, 
! 

.. . . ....... .. .. I .I 

FIR E 
RENTS 
PROFITS 
CARGOES 
BRIDGES 

AMERICAN ALLIANCE 
HAIL 

HULLS 
MARINE 

FLOATERS 
TORNADO 

AIRCRAFT 
EXPLOSION 

WINDSTORM 
AUTOMOBILE 

PARCEL POST 
EARTHQUAKE 

REGISTERED MAIL 
GENERAL COVERS 

BUSINESS INT£ARUPTION 

FINE ARTS 
LIGHTNING 
LEASEHOLD 
RIOT a CIVIL 
COMMOTION 
COMMISSIONS 

· INLAND MARINE 
TOURIST BAGGAGE 
SPRINKLER LEAKAGE 

• -s-;. C; \1 ~ --

INSURANCE COMPANY 
NEW YORK 
INCORPORATED f8SI7 

t\ 1;- R l. \ S llt. "'~ ~ \- 0 ~ 1"\-\ t; ~ ')(. t-11.. " c;. I N 

~~e:~rn..\<... Co~,t-n.~l..t 

\:>\_u~ ~' N~ 

~<: ~ ~ '6 ""~ 

. \ 

• 

\ 5~ f •J'V 

j..O 
~ ?,0 , 

'-1~4·~ 

1:" ou ,;) 0 -

'N 1-l., t 1 N \ \'1\-c t.rJ '2. 1 ';) -c ~ .~ b 

Sh~"' 
~ . 

'-\ \... ~ '"""~ \ N ~ 
• J 

'N\ (\...\ tot~ • 
~ ' 

\....\ \\\. r ~ '""" "\\.' ~ 
~~ ._. ,·.:. r~~r-
~~ 

'?~ 
\; c)% .. """'.' ""\ ~ ~ ~ -~ (\. ~ '-N " ""(;.. 

.. h \ N Cl \... \ \) N' ... 

... 

I 

' I ! ('?> "r,.., /lc v r-c 

-'-' ....... • 

i 'MEctiA'N'Ics~ '(iENs·! .................. , .. , .. 
11011-1-31-40, Worden Floor eo, clalm. 

ant: Ed Fletcher Co, reputed owner. lta· 
terlal and htlrd'l\-ood noors f'Umtshed on 
lot 0, blk 13. ltlal"ilou Park. Amount I 
clnlmed: $265. 

11018-1-31-40, Same parties. Material 
and hardwood floors furnished on lot s. 

J blk 13, Mlllilou Park. Amount claimed: • 
•2s:s. · · I 

11027--2-3-49, W. F NeL~n. clu.lmant; _ 
Un1on Tille Jru & Tr Co, Charles M and 

1 A!ma M Rodet~r, reputed ownt • Labor · 
• and materials f'Umlshcd Ol} prop tn City 
~ and County ot San Dl~ (H), des m&b. 

Amount c:lalml!d: Sl803.M. 
lllli.f-.2-4-40, A!tnl F1oorlnlr eo. dabn-

ant: Ed Fletcher eo. reputed owner. Labor 
and mntertats tumlshed on lots 8 and o 
bUt 13, ltarnou Parle. Amount claimed: 
$70. • 
~ 

1111G-2-3-49, Arron ne".._ datmant: \ 
'l'h~ore n and Gtof'R'Ia L Dean b w 
Central Fod Sa\' & Loan · abd Whlt: I tnat·M~d Co. l't'puted owner... Carpenter ! 
~rk tumlshed on tot 2, blk a. ll~nd~ 

Sunnydal Subd. Amount claimed. •• • • 

!. !:!_GA!-•• ~~~~!!t~~ 1; 



-

. r 
r 

/ 

.... __ 

-I -
I 

I 

. ' 

-

' .l/ 

--_ , .. 

,_ 

I ... • 

.I 

I / 

-· / / - . 
cl ·-

·J. - . 

--

• 

--

-

' 

• 

, .... , ..... .. ............ .. .. ........... .. ....... .. . 
F I It E 
RENTS 
PROFITS 
CARGOES 
BRIDGES 

AM.ERICAN ALLIAN.CE 
HAIL 

HULLS 
MARINE 

FLOATERS 
TORNADO 

AIRCRAFT 
EXPLOSION 

WINDSTORM 
AUTOMOBILE 

PARCEL POST 
EARTHOUAICE 

REGISTERED MAIL 
GENERAL COVERS 

BUSINESS INTERRUPTION 

FINE ARTS 
LIGHTNING 
LEASEHOLD ._ 
RIOT a CIVIL 
COMMOTION 
COMMISSIONS 
INLAN.D MARtHE 
TOURIST BAGGAGE 
SPRINICUR LEAKAGE 

• r cu1,.... · t- , ~.· 
• 

• 

INSURANCE COMPANY 

NEW YORK 
I 

IN·CORPORATED 1897 

• 

" 
• 

e.k.-c·r"\..1 ~ '~' .. ...,:._ l .. 
\ 

- - - ----------------:---------
~Cl.LU:-~c--~ v~ v-~ ~~,( ~ 

e e.. ... _I.A..A)~ ~ ~\!..-'~c.e.. (J.,.,-,-.,~~ ~ ~c-4-v.- . 

i'\.C~Lc, ~rvr- ~t. ·v re....~ q- (. ,_ .. ,~ rJ .c-£ <rrt.-C-

• 

• 

• 

, ..... - ........ .. . ,.._,. • • ,- • • • • • ..... r ... . .... . . . .. .. . 

fIR £ 
RENTS 
PROFITS 
CARGOES 
IRtDGES 
FINE ARTS 
LIGHTNING 

A"'ERICAN ALLIANCE HAIL 
HULLS 

MARINE 
FLOATERS 

TORNADO 
AIRCitAFT 

EXPLOSION 
WINDSTORM 

AUTOMOBILE 
PARCEL POST 

EARTHQUAKE 
REGISTfRED MAIL 

GENERAL COVERS 
BUSINESS INT£RRUPTION 

INSURANCE COMPANY 
LEASEHOLD .• . 
RIOT a CIVIL 
COMMOTfON 
COMMISSIONS 
INLAND MARINE 
TOURIST IAGGAGE 
SPRINICLEit LEAKAGE 

NEW YORK 
INCOR .PORATED 1817 

(!a,.,.y ~ ~ ~/~ 

~~ q.. r~ . 
?v.x 

IJ}Lc-"t:v. v;;....: ~~ . 
-t . . 

..;.,""~' , ,....,_ ~ \ n · r ,, ""' ...-..- ) ...,. :l ... 

, 

• 

~ . 

-~.: ~ ·-( , .. 

• 

ASTRA FLOORING COMPANY CL' ·:. U .t!" 1 ;vu .u.;l!i if 16 ASTRA FLOORING COMPANYcurY u lt~ 1nvurt;~ i 16 

ASPHA L. T T I LE WALL TILE CORK TILE 

PHONE FRANKLIN 9 -8117 

•I .!!j 
' I 

~ ---- · 1J1Su0 , 
J OB: : 11 

J..Jo. _.! '·u- .... 1l 
\J - · J '.L • liV e ·1.· .:u H. JU Sr;~ 1 s ·.r. &. ·•t,; u 

TERRAZZO 

1-10-49 

COMPOSITION 

808 W. CEDAR STREET 
San Diego 1, California 

TERMS~·l~I~=~~-----------

• 79 . 00 

ASPHALT TILE WALL TILE CORK TILE 

PHONE FRANKLIN 9 -6117 

· 1020 9fH •VE. 

I JOB: 
d A! l })f 1!.:0 0 1 0 lt:b ! !" • 

ASPHALT TI I :g AND LlliUL~UM I N ·~ :;u Hu\J~n;:l 

TERRAZZO 

l-10-49 

COMPOSITION 

808 W. CE.DAR STREET 
San Diego 1, Col ifomio 

TERMS~i!~L~~~~--------------

' 79.00 



• 

, 

STATEMENT 

EVERYTHING ~LECTRICAL PHONE FRANKLI,N 9·4808 

ENCANTO ELECTRIC SHOP 
L. h . ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS 

1g t•ng HOT POINT I•'ixtures 
. APPLIANCES 

6435 Imperial Avenue-Post Office But.ldt·n.g 
Mn•t"Oit IU·:t'AIRS 
RADIUS \\'JIUNU HUt•ttl.l f4:S 

· F.I.KCTRIC 1«1-o:PAUC~ .. :l.L~t1'rJUl: I.AMPN 

·-
' 

L 

Dec. 

Jan. 

I·:J.b':l~TIUC l•~IX'rURRS 

Encanto, Calif.~ J~.· ~5 ......... zsh-2 

Ed Fletcher Company 
Attention: Mr. Blanchard 
1020 9th. Avenue 
San Diego, California . 

Job: 1036 
4051 

41st. 
ncn 

Contraet less fixture allowance 
Fixture allowance 
Bath Heater, add. outlet 
5 add. outlets 

• 

-, 

_j 

9$.00 
20.00 
26.50 
17.50 

159.00 

Total amount due $318.00 

. 
t-h.flt.... ~ ~1\.,.1 

. 1/ ..... ~., J..t 
~· 

SOLD TO 

S ~ IF JE: 'if Y 

Hill Construction Co., 
c/o Ed Fletcher Co., 
1020 - ~th. Ave., 
San Diego, Calif. 

IM 'I JR R 0 R (S • • p 

_ _ 11• AIL ll IIIlO ST • 
~==~~==::::=:::::::: SAl I lEI I 12, C IUF. 

DATI Dec.. 22, 1948 
INVOICI NO. G204J.l 
ORDER NO. 
llr. blanc hard 

Contr•cts, lnstalratlons: Net Cash. All other atass ot Pllnt 196. 10th. Interest charal'd on ovtrduo accounh. Shortac- or damap Nlml must be rude within ttne days of rwceipt of IOQds. 

ll·easure and install glass in metal sash - .F'letcher Job, 41st. ana C. 

12 ::i.S.B. 
10 If 

2 tl 

16 X 47~ 
20 .X 47~ 
29 5/8 X 7~ 

Installed 

t:PumGalorl of 
Llbbey-Owens·ford Glass ••• Devo.e Paint• 
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From: ROGER N. HOWE 
CO TY RECORDER 

ego County, California 
............... ~ ... -::-

R· Nf! 87208 
( - - / 

File No ... J. .. J,.:J.... ~ ' .. 6. .. (!;:) 
Date./ .. !':. •• /8:..!.... .. .......... .. 

TO FEE 

0 
TotaJ8FeesM c' d. $ ....................................... ~.. Tot r F p "d J: -.. t)_ 

Y: oney Order - C h Ch k ............................ a ees a1 ·------.J as - ec '· ········•·········•····•···• 
Refund if any will be made by RO N. HOWE, County Recorder 

County Warrant $ ........................................ . . .... ··················· D ty ··· ·· · ·· · · .. . ............. .. .. .. . .. epu 

THIS RECEIPT SHOULD BE PRESENTED WH LtNG FOR DOCUMENT 
Credit.. ...................... General Fund L.-.-~ Credit. ....................... Recorder Trust Fund 
•·villi 11-::>lO 

I , 

• 

• 

• 

I . 

DATE 

JAN25'49 

t 

STATEMENT 

SAN DIEGO GLASS AND PAINT Co. 
8TH AVENUE AT MARKET 

SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 
PHONE FRANKLIN 74!51 

HILL CONSTRUCTION CO 
C/O ED FLETCHER CO 
9TH AND BROADWAY 
CITY 

DETACH AND RETURN THIS STUB TO US WITH YOUR CHECK 

SAN DIEGO GLASS AND PAINT CO. 

INVOICE NO. 

BALANC E FORWARD 

G21667 5987 

."' I • 
' , ~ 

-

11 7 

naMS: Ccntroctl, lmtaltatiom: Net Cmh. All othtt QIOU or POnt 2~ 10th. ln~t chct.-t - ---~ i'l't. 
octoutll ., ... _.. ~ I - ~ ''" ,.,.,,,..,"""' " J 

' ........ •OOt or uumooe cia ms '""'' be mode within 3 do-,'\ of r~ipt of goods 



ALLISON-McCLOSKEY 
ESCROW COMPANY 
PACIFIC BEACH BRANCH 
1215 GARNET AVENUE 
S A N D I E G 0 9, C A L I F 0 R N I A 

' #> ESCROW NO ............................................. ·-······· 

' 

-
ALLISON -McCLOSKEY 
ESCROW COMPANl" 
PACIFIC lEACH BRANCH 
1215 GARNET AVENUE 
TELEPHONE : HUMBOLDT 1·171' 
SAN DIEGO t, CALIF . 

-

N2 15946 

.. 
................................. _______ ................. 194._~--· 

DECEIVED FBOM .............................................. ·-·········· ................................... _ ....... - .. - ..................... - ........ - .............................. - ... ....-................. __ -...-.. 
t /" ...•. : ............................ t .............................. -..................................................................................... _____ _. ............................. _Dollars (S-.-... ............................. ) 

(To be used in accordance with instrucUons given in conneetlon with the above numbered escrow.) 

Cash ALLISON·McCLOSKEY ESCROW COMPANY 

Cbec'ks d.rawn on...................................................................................... BY-·-·-·-..... -.......... ---······ .. ·············· .. ······ .. ··· ........................................ ....._ 
OFFICES IN SAN DIEGO, PACIFIC lEACH. El CAJON 



! 

SoJd to 

Ph {Office - M. 4742 ones 
War~house ·F. 0221 

WORDEN FLOOR COMPANY, Inc. 
EJtabUshcd 1m 

Authorized DURA SEAL Floor Service # '5759 
110 So. 31st Street • • San Die90 2, Ctlifomia · 

Date January 19, 1949 Hill Construction Company 
3821 Mission Boulevard 
San Diego, California Job Address l.f.lst & "C11 Unit 2 

Job No. R-63 5 
Customer's Ord~r No. 

Ail Bnts Net ush Upon B11Un! 

Duplicate Invoice 

. 
Completion Billing 8 265 

. 

. 
. 

00 

. 

I 

! 
i 

If :! 
I ~ 
t. I 

I 
~ 

Sold to 

... • 

Ph {Office • M. 4742 ones Warehouse- F. 0221 
WORDEN FLOOR COMPANY, Inc. 

· E.tabUihcd 1922 
Authorized DURA SEAL floor Service 

110 So. 31st Street • • San Diego 2, Californ1o • 

. Date January 19, 1949 Hill Construction Company 
3821 Mission Boulevard 
San Diego, California 

Job Addr~ss 41st and ncn 
Job No. R-5'80 
Customer's Order No. 

All SUit Net Cuh Uoon BUUns 

Duplicate Invoice • . 

. Completion Billing 

. 

Unit 1 

$ 265 00 

. 

I 

~: 

. 
• 
. 
>} 

. 
<,! 

" 

. 
~ 

. 



F I RE A RENTS 
PROFITS 
CARGOES 
BRIDGES 
FINE ARTS 
LIGHTNING 
LEASEHOLD 
RIOT a CIVIL 
COMMOT I ON 
COMM ISSIONS 
INLAND MARINE 
TOURIST BAGGAGE 
SPRINKLER LEAKAGE 

. "' 
lA , J 

-..... :.....-

' "' j..J ~ -., 
"'\ 

'i.J~ 

..,.... . 
"" . 

• 

- I 
~ f 

/ 
,..... 

,.;I' (. £ ~ 

I 

I 

... .. . ........... . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

ERICA ALLIANCE 
HAIL 

HULLS 
MARINE 

FLOATERS 
TORNADO 

AIRCRAFT 
EXPLOSION 

WINDSTORM 
AUTOMOBILE 

PARCEL POST 
EARTHQUAkE 

REGISTERED MAIL 
GENERAL COVERS 

SUS&N£SS INTERRUPTION 

I SURANCE COMPANY 

E YORK 
INCORPORATED l897 

r 

• J .2· (.. 
\ ~ ~ , ., ,. -- . 
\.• . 

I")_,. I "!) / ..... . . - · s--; , sJ. · ., 
t.f'J~ · ).... ~.-

"::. 1-0 

; 
t 'L- c.1 .:- 0 0 0 

'iJ 

.. ... 

• - 0 '<-
:,.....-o • 

~ . 

-o I {_ -
, 

- •' . 

• ,· l . 
. b . 

...... " .. ' ; .. 
3-' 0 -

. -0 .oo . 

b..'t-36' 
-~ 
'fl.r l . 

"'1..lb ·o~· 

. . 

;q ,c:.7 0 

~ \l,«bO 

a!.o 0 

.rro "o .. 
t1 j - I .. ' , 
~ '1. {'! 

I , I 

~1£'17 

Dlll D\le and Pqabl l1letcher jobs 

Worden Floor Comp&DY' Unit~ 

Bourne Products Co. Unit· ~ 

Paid on account 

Veterans Roo£1ng co. 

V. Tuell- Painting ' 

Encanto Electric Co. 

Duane P~umbing co. 

· Unit #1 
#2 

Balanc 2 houses 

unit #1 
#2 

Unit #1 
/J2 

.....at labor rel.eaee (Jan. 12, 1949) 

265.00 
265.00 

424.99 
!Q9.22 
834.21 
387,99· 

108.00 
108.00 

141.50 
141,50 

2 9.06 
2491p6 

. . 
I . • 

IDOE 

$530.00 II\ 

446.22 

216.00 

450.00 ..... 

283.00 \A 

498.12 ~ 

---- \ 

144.28 
r:>~ 

t"' ~ ---

r 

-



RELEASE OF LIEN AND REPRESENTATIONS 
TO SECURE CHECK 

Dote $tl.-t..A- / Y - V Cf 
TO BU ILDERS' CONTROL SERVICE of SAN DIEGO, INC •• a corporation: 

For the express purpose of inducing you to issue a check to the person who employed us, or to the bearer of this Release, each of the undersigned severally represents, certifies and a grees: · 
·(a) That he has been fully and completely paid for a~ and all kinds of work, either as itemized below 

and/or otherwise performed by him, on the property of 3 ~ - · . 
~ g__, /")) ~ tOwno( o Nomoi 

located at No·------~-~-L-..;./ __ -----.: '~t.__:..;;;;;;;;;..._&.;.~;;....;,__;_..:::::::::::::::.L------------------'street Addtesa) CCity) 

Lot No ____ Biock No. ____ Tract No ____________ ,up to and including the /2-- day 

of f/ja.u~ , 19#{. the lost pay day; T That any promise, statement, check, draft, order, promissory note or written agreement, In reliance upon, or In consideration c.f, ...,hich the undersigned executed this Release of Lien and Representations to Secure Check, was and Is accepted by each of the untler-si~ned as payment in full far ell labor or services on the property aforesaid, regardless of the falsity of any such statement or of any fa ilure to perform the said promise or agreement, or pay the said check, draft, order or promissory note; 
fc) That each of the undersigned hereby expressly releases Builders' Control Service of San Diego, Inc., the owner, the contractor, the subMcontroctors, end the bank or other agency lending the funds for improvement of said property, from any and oil liability, ond ~ hereby expressly waive and release any and all lien rights which the undersigned ~s, or may have, in or to the real property aforesaid; 
Cdl That none of the undersigned has returned, rebated, or "cut back" to his Immediate employer, or to any other person, ony pa rt of the woges paid for work on the property aforesaid; 

• Ce) That the wages actually earned by each of the undersigned, solely on the above job; and for which payment was received on sotd SXJY day are as follows: 
WARN ING: Work performed on other jobs must not be included in this release. 

SIGNATURI OF KIND OF WORK ArnoantW••• LABOREJl OR WORKMAN ADDRW f As Corpen~, Concrete, Recel.,.d .. P111111blng, Pa ntlnt. etc.• Sold Poy Dey 
~ .. .. . ·-. ,.( . ·-~ \ • ' lt.A ~ • :-r;::;.,., I $ ~..s· ,12 . 

' 
" •. . I, 

. 
~A.. .I".AL . $ 3 'J 0 0 • 4-' ~· ' . .b. .. 

' l / 
• • .. -

$ 7'5 .. •_ ,.., .. I • t' . .A. ._..,..I 1 ~ IJO 

' " - $/'/1 . ~ , 
. $ 

$ 

$ 

$ 
For the purposes of obtaining payments for the above items, the undersigned contractor hereby certifies and warrants thot the above-ncme-d lc:borers and mechcnics ac:tually performed wort( and lobar at the times and in the amounts and upon the fob hereinbefore set forth end thot the sums set forth have actoolfy been paid by him to the persons named, and that no laborers or workmen were employed on this ;ob in connea~n with the abov• described work, excepting those foborers whose signatures appear above. 

~ 8VU.D~· c:.oot~-.ol. S&rtiC • • INC, 
P'OitM S'. D. • ~. <100 

\ 

£... 

-- ... 

SolJ to 

• 

QUANTITY 

1 
1 
1 
1 
3 
1l 
6 
5 
1 

v1 
2 
4 
17 
13 
12 
1 

~ 895 A 24' 

• 

~ 
PACIFIC HARDWARE COMPANY 

D I S 

902 EAST EIGHTH STREET 

(.; Hill Construction o. 
4015 Haines Street 

T R. I B U T 0 R S 
LOS ANGELES 21 , CALIFORNIA 

Michigan 4313 INVOICE N O. 681/._ D 

CUSTOMER'8 
O RDER NO. 

Pnx. Beach, San Diego, Calif. .Joa Fletcher 

DELIVERY NO. 0816/. 

TERMS: NET TENTH PROX.- NO DISCOUNT 
DESCRIPTION PRICE EXTENSION I TOTAL 

Entry 400 26D )KA Ea. 3.10 3.10 
Kit x out 400 26D /.6) n En. ? "5 J.25 J•/... 
Bath 300 26D 26 Ea . 1.65 1.65 
Kit x Din 200 26D 26 Ea . 1.35 1.35 
Beds ~ Lin 200 26D Ea . 1.20 J.t.o 
Pr. 4 x 4 DB Butts Pr. .59 .89 
Pr. 3~- X 3~· " Fr . .44 2.E4 
Base Knobs DN te . .07 .35 
Floor Stop DN En. .09 .09 
Wood Med. Cab. Ea. 5.50 5. 50 
12 x 12 Lovrres Ea. .75 1.50 
DN Flush Lifts Tiards Ea. .as .32 
610 Ivory Pulls Dz. .so 1.13 
Friction Catches Dz. . 36 . 39 • 

l -Pr . 3/8 Offset ninges 1.55 \ • Dz . 1.55 \ (. •l/ 871 H & U Paper Holder Ea. .96 .96 
1,12 '). • 1_..,.. . . Towel Bar Ea • 1.12 . ,.,., ,... 

.. 29 .39 

~ Fill two Times 58.78 
~ 2·~· Tnx l . 7 tJ Vl ,j .. 

~;.: ,., 
60. 25 t/ g JlYv 

\ 6 • ~ -

•' • ' 

• 



. 

YARD ANO MILL 
FOOT OF COLUMBIA STREET 

Sold to .. Hill Construction Co. 

• 4015 Haines Street 

. San Diego 9, California 

OF SA: DIEGO 
P.o. no · 270 

I 

Terms: ~ 10t.b Prox. 
Po•• Slz• Leatlb De•arlptloa lid •• 

3x4 ' 70 #2 Com. D.F. S4S 
1/6 1/10 1/12 3/14 

5/8 800 111 .P. 1/4 Rd. 50/16 800 

/ 
,J 

I (?,f~ I o 

'"'· .:. 
,":.; .. ·-

c 
T•Lil .. MON&• 

OFFICE AND YARD FRANKLIN e30!I 
MILt. MA•N BSUSD 

Delivered at 

Your Order 

November 16, 1948 
Parts Plant. 

Our Delivery No. 5134-W 

Invoice No. 5134-W 

Feet ' Total Peet Prloe Amouat Total Am•t . 

70 91.00 6.37 
so 2.50 20.00 

27;.j1 
! 

Sale I s Tax .79 
Cart .ge 1.00 28.16 

' 
I 

I 
' 

' I I 

. 
' 

. 

... ~ - , ... 

Ah------~--~--------------
&12.,<,• ~ L.. "' ~j 

~~------~~-----------­
Phone No_. _""--o,jH~ ......... ---'5{:L...~-C.£~CJ~5=--,f-L- _ 
Date _____ _ 

TELEPHONED • • • • .. 0 
CALLED TO SEE YOI.C " 0 
WANTS TO BEE YOU. • Q 

Time -------
PLEA8E CALL • . • . 0 
WILL CALL AGAIN • • • 0 
RETURNED YOUR CALl. • 0 

Operator.---......... ....._.._..._._""""'-___ .--. ... 
P'OIU4 18 S.P.c., L.A. II 



"'S. "'\ "t: 'I'!. -

\ "NA.~ 0 r.J ~ ~ () \Q~ ~~ n..7lov ~ ll- 1\. K. 
~~\.. ~~<.-~;ft "t\\~ 

~""\Q\... ~ ..J ~ ~ "$ l4 b\J'S "= - \\ ~ 
.......... ~ '-Lc),.,. r .. 
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,. 

A~\~\ tt·()~ 

"'\... ~\\1 \...t_.. ~\.. ~ ~N Ill!~ t \;.~.;, t" \ ~ t;)UN {) - t l\ 1C- • 

'-~ ~\.!.~ ~R~v\-..\ \) ~U.t; ~ ~·~ K t -r(),~~r .. 
"V \-.. v~ \'~ \"" \ 

3 • ~· t-v~"·' "'' \.: 
• 

C ~ rt 't5e . '"-~ \ DN '::, 

• , 
t N i \--r.~P. ~ b ¥ 

... 
~· 1'\D: ~O~"'C (..Q"' N~t. lOr-' 

\~ ~ ~t t: tl.. \_ trJJ N . ..__ 
. 

. G, .. T 11 '" tt 1! ft 11: z c o L u tt z: f.l ,""':) t o ~ L r; l1 v 1 N J R u s r 

• 

Liens .tiled against Lots 8 and 9, Block 13, ldarilou Park 

1/31/49 •••• Vernon A. Tuell , . Lots 8 and 9. • ••• ••• • 0 • . •• $450.00 

2/l/49 • • • • Duane Plumbing & Supply Co., Lot 8 •• • • • •• • • • o· 249.06 
II 9 • • e • o • • • • • • 249.06 

••• 2/2/49 • Veterans Roofing Co. vs Ed Fletcher Qo. & Hill Con-
Struction Company • • • • • • • • • • • •• o • • • 222 .• )0 

! ' • • s. D. aint & Glass Co. • • • • • • • • • • • • • 2/2/49 • • • • • • 
2/3/49 ~ • • • Frank N. Goldberg dba Encanto Electric Company •• ••• 

If If 11 ft " ••••• 
2/4/49 • • • • Worden Flooring Co. Lot 9 • • • • • • 

J1) ¥ li~t/ Lot, 8 • • • • • • 
.... •· . . . . 
• • • • • • • • • 

2/4/49 o • • • Astra Flooring Co. tile & linoleum • • • • • • • • • • 

2/8/49 • • • o Morrison & Thomson - National cesspool and Drilling Co. 

2/10/49 ••• o Buckley !&. Duane, da Duane Plumbing Co.LQt.9 •••••• 

2/11/49 • • • • 
2/17/49 •••• 

n 

Western Lumber Company • • 

s. R. Frazee - paint • • • 

n 9 • • • • • 

•••••••••••••• 

• • • • • • • • • • • • • • 

119.74 

16u.oo 
164.00 

265.~ 
265.ooy 
79.00 

55o.oo 
249.06 
249.06 " 

2863.5'0 

296.02 

' ( · _! r, • u . . .J, 



Yalc0790 

1 

) 

..... , 

~ ~·· - a . ' •c..v\. ... ~~ • '!:a 

~0"\.,\)1_ \''-(. th-e~ w C!.u . 

-

1 "l..q (. .9 3 -

J/Q __ -

.. 

.. .......... " . ... . . . . . . . . . .. . . . .. ' 

FIRE a. 
f~f/~~:. ~MERICAN ALLIANC0 .t~~~ ~ 
r~~~i"'N~~SG .INSURANCE COMPANY .:~~~~of~ ~ 
LEASEHOLD EXPLOSION 
RIOT A CIVIL NEW YORK WINDSTORM COMMOTION AUTOMOBILE 
COMMISSIONS PARCEL POST 
INLAND MARINE 1 EARTHQUAKE 
TOURIST BAGGAGE NCORPORA'TED 18•7 [, REGISTERED MAIL 
SPRINKLER LEAKAGE ,GENERAL COVERS (BUSINESS INTERRUPTION 

~tt-t_r ~ v 1 ~ . I j - 01/a.AAi.P'N ~vt,/e 
~b' '1 Ci ~ f\,, ~;lt. """' .... ~ J J f':i) 0 r~~ ,..,...-.,) f ;) ' 1 1.. V ~._, ~ ~-!._ , 'f ..f O o o ~1\::,. 

g 1 q .) 

i/lliCJ ~._j ~ ,· 
':),/ 1 \ I' I , 

• 

'IJ~Jy, ru~·J."~~~ . I~ ·-- 1 t,' ~ . ~.l.L 3 ~ 
. I"..Q\..."M;~-.9-" t.f.fj 

?f>l'f\g~(J>a-JV ~. (]:-~""-'"-~ .If,~,· 7 y.. 

~/'!>/'f-1 ~- ~CL,~t:.. Lt1\6lo.:J- !o? I' 'f." : 
~~ CLEc..T2..1eq~ 8 f? 

• 

... ..... , . . . . 
fIR E 
KENTS • 
PROfJTS 
CARGOES 
BRIDGES 
fiNE ARTS 
LIGHTNING 
LEASEHOLD 

AMERICAN ALLIANCE 
INSURANCE COMPANY 

HA I L 
HULLS 

MARINE 
FLOATUS 

TORNADO 
AIRCRAFT 

EXP L OSION 
W I NDSTORM 

AUTOMOB I LE 
PARCEL POST 

EARTHQUAKE 
REGISTERED MAIL 

GENERAL COVERS 
BUSINESS IHTERRUPnON 

NEW YORK RIOT A CIVIL 
COMMOTION 
COMMISSIONS 
INLAND MARIN£ 
TOURIST BAGGAGE 
SPRINKLER LEAkAGE 

INCORPORA"rED 1817 

TtLe: ~ L/ I'JOL ~VIV\-o 

>/Y/Y7- CL~~~ ) L -
• 

»/r 1,~ 7 
~11/ t1 {)'~<- .. 
;;.j I ? ;, 1 (8/R j .(__ c.J '-

_I 

-

1179~ 
.. I 

.... , 0 
' . i ,.,.- , 

; 

-

0 

b . 0 "')... 



Ldens filed against Lots 8 and 91 Bl ock 13, r i lou Park 

1/31/49 • • • • 

2/1/49 • • • • 

Vernon A. Tuell , Lots 8 and 9 • • • • • • • • ••• • • 345o.oo 

2/2/49 • 
• • • • 

2/2/49 

2/3/49 
• • • • 

• • • • 

2/4/49 • • • • 

2/4/49 • 

2/8/49 • 
• • • 

• • • 

Duane .i'lumbing & Supply Co., Lot 8 • • • • • 
" 9 • • • • • 

• • • ••• 
• • • • • • 

Veterans Roofing Co. vs Ed Fletcher Qo. & Hill Con-
Struction Company • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 

s. D. raint & Glass Co ••••••••• • • • • • • • • • 
Frank 11. Goldberg dba Encanto Electric Company • • • • • 

.. II 

;·:orden Floorinr; Co. Lot 9 
LotS 

,, 

• • • • 
• • • • 

II • • • • • 

• • • • • • • • • •• 
• • • • • • • • • • • 

Astra Floorinc Co. tile <..: linoleum •••• • • • • • • 

!...orrison ~ J:homson - i~a !:tonal cesspool and Dril 1 j ng Co. 

2/10/49 ••• • 3uckley ~ . Duane, da Duane ~lumbing Co. LQt. 9. • • • •• 

2/11/49 
2/17/49 

•••• 

• • • • 

n n 9 • • • • • 
~.'estern lJumber Company • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 
S. R. Frazee - paint • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 

• 

249 .06 
249. 06 

222. 30 

119. 74 

164. 00 

164. 00 

26.5.00 
265. 00 

79. 00 

55o.oo 
, 

249. 06 ):; .-
249 .06 

2863. 50 

296. 02 
. --· -

. 'l ''~ 

-
, .,.,.~-~ 

I 

~ub I • 

r.'l r., • ~ 

, 10 1 
• 

, . : .,. 
r" 1. • N # 

""-----·--

Liens .!'Ued againnt Lots 8 nnd 91 Lllock 13, 1Larilou Park 
• II.'? • ., '- ;:J,,A, rL If . 1/31/49 • • • • Ve1non A. Tuell , Lots -8 nnd 9 • • • • • • • • • • • • • 

2/ 1/49 I 7. ( "1 c. 
• • • • 

2/ 2/ 49 • 9. ~ ,u -4 ••• 

Duane tlumbing & Supply Co., Lot 8 
II 9 • • • • • • • • • • • 

• • • • • • • • • • • 
Vetorans Hoofing Co. va Ed Fletcher Co. & Hil l Con-

t; Struct1on ompany • • • • • • ~ • • • • • • • • • • 
I I &44 (,.{ 2 2 49 •••• s. D. •atnt ~ Glass Co •••• • • ••• • • • • • • • • • 

2/ 3/49 • I;•·.~·. 

2/ 4/ 49 • 
2/ 8/ 49 • 

2/10/49 

2/ ll/49 

2/17/49 

~--· .$ "Y • • • 
~{ ...... " 
• •• 
•••• 

'"" .. ,..L • ••• 
"o ·'~Lo • • • • 

Frank ·1. Goldberg dba Encanto Electric Co1:~pany •• • • • 

" II II 

·:orden Floorin.., Co. Lot 9 
Lot8 

rr ••••• 

• • • • • • •••• • • • • • 
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 

Astra Floorin~ Co. tilu tt linoleum •••• • • • • • • 
Uorrison et ihomson - i a tional cesspool C~nd DrillinJ Co. 

!luckley ~. Dunne, dn Duane rlumbin~ Co.LQt . 9. 
II II 9 • • • • • 

• • • • • 

·:estern .t..umbor Coiiip8J'V • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 

.s. R. Frazee - paint • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 

~ .-r JL'· 
' -- ·-----loC:;..._ __ _ 

oo ·u o 

• a 

--· 

· 45o.oo v 

249.06 ... 
249. 06 ,/ 

.. I • 

..t 22?. . 30 

119. 7J.r./ 

16u. oov-

16L.oo ·./ 

265. 00"'/ 
265.00 

79.00~ 

5So.oo ./ 
? ~ "\{' II" 

249:o6 ;;· 
t 

-I • 

2863. 50 .,. 1' , ~ . 
I 

296. 02,/ 

J. 

•• 

• 

, (:"1 I _,. ~ 
:..,; l t..• I 

I .I - ";a. '- -c...u..~-

...... ~ .... 
• -



3 ., d ~ l--e vO 

Duune Plumbing & Sllpp~y Co •. 
1484 l.adison \.ve . 
~1 Cajon, calif. 

Phone H-4-8486 

:-:il1 Canst. Co . 
:Fu.cific Bca.ch, C.3l. if . 

:r ~ "'T lA ~ • 0 0 .o . ll,~ _,.. 

Ed Fletcher ~~ner 
J lst - C .Jireets 

:~ntr-ct price 

lst p:1::_n::1e~t 70 ~-; Cent r act price 

L:!st _ ~yo.ent 30 ;~ contract p rice 

Statement 1243 
:ran. 13, 1948 

830 . 20 

58l. l4 
----~-.... 

249o06 

I 

TERMS 

• 

' • . 
~ -· --

:-------·-

13 
~ 

~\ . • • 
\ .. " 

/ , 

... 



-illed to 

Duane P1umbing & Supply Co . 
1484 l!adison .Ave. 
El ca0on, Cal if . 

Phone H-4-8486 

Hill Canst . Co . 
~cific Beach, ~lif. 

J'ob no . 143 
:Sd Pletcher o:mer 
41st & 0 ~treets 

~ontract price 

lst P-:Y'Tlent 70 ;~ Gontra.ct p rice Pd . 

Stuteoent l242 
Jan. 13 , 1948 

830 . 20 

581 . 14 

249. 06 

, . . 
• 

. . 



-

To : -~~ 11 
4011:) 

'\ "1\. c 
r-. 

~;o...;- ~n-'\.,._ . \. 

Co:1s truction Co. s~ -D i..Lrh 
Haines Street -\l-

3. D. ~ 

1/24/49 

Job. No . 2 p .o. 1830 

12 
1 
1 

6 
5 
1 
22 

::>::O:fTAJ .. LI3T 

TYPS 

2424 MO 
2124 Wi .. !O 
Base:nent 
Sl)t~ of roto 

14 
14 
Ba. 

RvJ.ocks v 

1 Rylocks 
~ment 

5 - 14 ~ ~y-lcck screen~ 
2 - 11 ~~-l ock screens 

" 

, 
•, . . ... 

ur~rr PRICE 'POT:\L 
1\ -
:? 

\ 

27'160 
8.~6 
g.24 
1 .35 

2.81 
-.03 
2 . 25 

Ghains 
Tax 

Total 
I:1vc:..ccd at 

:;'; 
165 . 60 
141 . 80 

8 . 24 
29 .70 

345.34 

33 .72 
30 .30 

2 . 25 
411 . 61 

1 . 00 
12.39 

424.99 

42'! . 99 ~ 
409 . 22 

This job has not been 
p9.id fot- yet. 

l ' .. .. 

) 

------

BOURNE PRODUCTS COMPANY . 
3704 Bandini. Street 

San Diego, Calif. 

SOLD TO Hill Construction Co. 
-

ADbRU• 4015l't Haines street 
San 

SHII'PlD TO 

5 14 

- -

• 

' 

: 

n B.•dlfprm n 

SOlD TO 

. 
ADDRESS 

n ••«U•.uu:'l 

. ' 
Diego n, Cnlifornia 

VI 

VIA 
-

Ry-lock Scl"eens 

W:O, 112 

\ ' DOUR~JE PRO D! CTS COMPAlJY 
_ 3704 I3andin1 Street 

San Diego, Calif . 

VIA 

• wo. 111 

I 

HO. 

03788 
DATE 

1/24/49 ' 

CUSTOMER'S ORDER 

I 1830 
SALESMAN . 

' 

TEAIIIII 

_j ... o. a. 

1 fi. hs 
Ta . 6~ 

~ -- . 

To al . 15. 'rl7 ·, 

. 

NO. 

SALESMAN 

TERMS 

F. O. B. 



-

T~: Ht 1 C nstruction Co . 
401B , ncs 
S . D. ~ 

Job No . l F . O. 1797 

-0 
5 
1 

22 

12 
0 

1 

TYPe 

2424 MO 
2424 WMO 
Basement 
sets of roto 

14: Rylocl{S 
14 'S R .. : locks 
Bas19ment 

S:JO~TAJ3 LIST 

- 14~ RJ- ock Screens 
2 - Ry-locK ~creens 

• 

I 
'J 

1/24/9 

UHIT PRICE 
I ' ·w 

27 . 60 
2g . 36 

q . 2 11 
1 . 35 

2 . Ql 
3 , 03 
2 . 25 

Chains 
.. ... t S 1 T " ·~ · a es ax f 

Total DJe 
Pai.d 

Balance 

'PO'PAL 
·;p 

165 . 60 
141 . 80 

8 . 24 
29 . 70 

345 . 34 

33 . 72 
30 . 30 

2 . 25 
411 . 61 

1 , 00 
: 1 2 . 38 
4:24 . 99 

424 . 99 
387. 99 

37 . 00 ""' 

1 
' . . . 

.. 
f 
~----------~---· . 

• , 
.' / SAN DIEGO. 

• 5220 El Coion Blvd. 
Randolph 8668 

TO: Hill Con~truction Co . 
1541 India 
Cit~ 

12/l/48 

LAKESIDE 
852 Jufian Avenue 

Hilldalo 4·1806 

Re: Licensed Survey ln ................ _ ......... ---·--·-··········-······-······························~···········-··-

Block ....... - ... , Lots .•.•........ to •........... , incrusive . ................ $ 

Block ••• - ••.•.•• ,. Lots .•• - .. - ... to •.•••••.•••• , inclusive •••••••••••••• $ 

Block •••.•••.•••. , Lots. ••••••••••• to ·······-···· Tncluslve •••• ~ ••••••••• $ 

Section ••.••••• , T •• ·-···· R •••••••• , •••••••• Y4 of ••••.••• Y4 of. ••••••• Y4 •••••• $ 

Section •••.•••• , T •.••.••• , R ........ ,. ....•..• Y4 of ......... Vat of ........ Y4 ........ $ 

As r endered TOTAL $ • I .oo 

CITY LOTS SUBDIVISIONS ACREAGE 



HILL CONSTRUCTION Co. 
40115 HAINES STRIEET 

SAN DlltGO • • CALIFOANIA 

. . . . . . . "' . . . . .. .... .. . . . . . . . . . ... . . ... . . . . . . . . . . . . 
fIR E 
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.Thomas H. Barkdull 
5220 El .CaJonElvd 
San Diego, Calif • 
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· LIGHTNING 
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COMMOTION 
COMMISSIONS 
INLAND MARINE 
TOU RIST BAGGAGE 
SPRINKLER LEAKAGE 
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NEW YORK 
INCORPORATED 1897 
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~!ILLER, HIGGS AND FLETCHER 

l:UGCNI: W. NtLLCR 
DeWITT A . HIGGS 
FI:RDINANO T , FI.I:TCHI:R 

RICHARD A. Mt:KCE 

Mr. Steve Fletcher 
1020 - 9th Avenue 

.A:rTORNEYS AT LAW' 
SUITE 7~0 DANK o .. AMr.lUOA. Dun.n"'o 

SAN DIEOO 1. GAJ.Il'ORNlA 

Tnu:ruoMI'I FKANaUM onH 

March 23, 1949 

San Diego, California 

Dear Mr. Fletcher: 

Enclosed please find two letters dated March 21., 1949., from 
Harrison G. Sloane, Attorney at Law, regarding Western Lumber 
Claim of Lien and Claim of Lien of Duane Plwnbing Co. 

nk 
encs. 

Yours very truly, 

MILLER, HIGGS and FLETCHER 

By~~ seretarY tor: Fletcher 

IIAJU«ISON G. Sl.OANE 
A'l .. l 'Oli'N I~Y AT LA.'W 

Uo'\NK 01' AMltiUOA IJ.Uif,UU.:U 

HA~N Ul J~OO I , CAJ.UIOifNIA 

March 21, 1949. 

Ed Fletcher Co. 
c/o Ferdinand Fletcher 
Bank of America Bldg. 
San Diego, California 

Hun·•~ •~ao 

I" ItA!\: J( l.JN U~QU 

Re: Wes tam Lumber Claim. 
of Lien 

Gentlemen: 

Claim of lien was tiled in behalf 
of \¥estern Lumber Co. against Lots 8 and. 
9, Block 13, Marilou Park, on account of 
the Hill Construction Co. job. 

Before filing the claim I had Western 
Lumber Co. work over the account thoroughly 
and, as you will note, the figure has been 
greatly reduoed from the amount which Hill 
Construction Co. actually owes. This is 
because we were not able to trace some or 
the material into the two buildings. 

I hope it is not going to be neces -
sary to file an action on this lien. If 
there are any details of the a,ccount which 
should be discussed, I will be glad to meet 
with your representative, but we must .have 
a settlement before the first of April. 

Yours very truly, 

HGS:GD 



HARRISON G. S .LOANE 
A'TTORNEY AT L.o~-\.'W 

BA...•Ut OF A.'lBUIOA D1JlWlNO 

SAN DIEGO 1, CALIFORNL\. 

March 21, 1949. 

Ed Fletcher Co. 
c/o Ferdinand Fletcher 
Bank of America Bldg. 
San Diego, California 

SUITE 1Q30 

l~llA.NJtLJN 0000 _ 

Re : Qlaim of :tl en o.f 
Duane Plumbing Co. 

Gentlemen: 

Claim o£ lien was filed in behalf 
of Duane Plumbing Co. in response to Notice 
of Completion on your two houses 1030 41st 
Street and 4051 "C11 Street. 

Mr. Duane's claim is based on material 
and labor furnished under written contract 
with Hill Cons truetion Co. 

I hope it is not going to be necessary 
to file an action on this lien. If there 
are any details of the account which should 
be discussed, I will be glad to meet with 
your representative, but we· must have a 
settlement before the first of April. 

Yours very truly, 

HGS:GD 

R· N<! 4!1970 
3/1} ~::.3 File No.···-·· .................................. . 

Date ••••• ~ •• '>.:?./.:?. . ........... . 
TO 

Total Fees Paid $. ••• . .•.•.•.•. J. .... ~.Il.. ... Total Fees Rec'·d. $ ................ -.................................................... " ' 
By; Money Order • Cash - Check . ROGER N. HOW!, Co Recorder 

Refund if ·any will be made by By: .............. . 
Cot..tnty Warrant $ ....... -................................... "" 

THIS RICEIP'I" SHOULD .I PRUtHTID WHIH CALUHG FOR DOCUMINT 
Credit .•.••.••..•.•.•....... ,..Recorder Trust Fund 

... ~\\\\\~~ ~~~\~~~~\\\~~~.1.111~ ~ ..... '"""" . 3/13?---- . 
~() •...........••................... 
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·····~··················-~·~···················~··············· 

f:i~"'-'t;,. Claimant. 
,~ . vs. 

·--~~--~~~$&rll~-~~~I?f!!l3r ....................... . 

·············································~-----··············-·· 

][))l~ ••... ~1?-~-~--~-~---··················, JL{) .... ~~ 

• 

• 

_I 

-

• 

c:>l\1)~\ 1'1<> •.......................... 

\Vhen recorded, please mall th13 
Instrument tO' 

Ed Fletcher Company 
1020 Ninth Ave 
San Diego, California 
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BOOJ<3186 FAGE377 

~elease of Jlletbani t '$5 I ten 
KNo\v ALL }.IEN BY THESE PRESENTS: Tlzat that certain notice of lien executed by the under-

signed, and claiming a lien upon the following described real property situated in the 

... 

County of San Diego, , State of California, to-wit: 

Lots 8 and 9, Block l3 of Marilou Park in the City ·Of San Diego, 

County of San Diego, State ot California, according to Map the.reof 

.No. 517 filed in the office of the County l'Cecorder or said San Diego 

County March 2 4, 1886. 

'\ • 

dated the ..... J.M!~.: .................... day of .............. ~.WJ..W!r:Y. ................................ , 19 ... ~!1.., and f'ecorded in 

the office of the County Recorder of ...... ~r! .. P.!~sg ........................ County on the ... Y~h .................. . 
clay of ....... f.FJ~.~~ .. ~---·········-, 19 .. 119. .. , in Book ...... J.+9.? ............................. of ... ~lf.'=S!~f4! .. ~s;gr.s!!! .... . 
page .... ?.?.l:l........ is hereby released, the claim thereunder having been ft~lly paid and satisfied. 

WITNESs my hand this ...... h ••• g§~h ................... day of ..... ~P~!! ................................. , 19 ... H9. .. 
WORDEN FLOOR OOYPANY ····························--·----·············-···········--···-····························--------·-··········-·---· 

.............................................................. ...,., .. 

STATE OF CALIFORNIA 
COUNTY OF 

San Diego 
ss. 

On April 28, 19h9 , 
be!ore me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in 
and for said County and State. personally appenred 

SPACE BELOW FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY 
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~. M. V/orden ~ 
37732 ~ 

DOCUMEHT HO. 

.-------- - ..... - - --

., J • .. i . .. . . .. , ~ . . .. '"• '& ~ ·known to me to the . rson_ wbos.c name is 

AECOA!m Ai• AfQUES'l> ·"'-". ~ 

~~~ -- ~ ..... . ·subscdbed to th wttfrln instrument nnd .acknowledged 
~ i ~ [ that he - .: ~· executed the same, 
~ ~. ~ ~ .. Wrnmss my hand and omclnl sen!. 0 

~ 
. ·~ ~ 

AP!l>'28 1949... .;1 ~ C\.rs-f1lnttk:s - _, £• - ~ 
~~~ . ·. . .• 
~ . ('""' 'i'·· • ..,. , ' 1•,, 

:.._ . ". 1:. Q-. . :"' r . , ' .. . .,.s .. j 
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F 1 R E 
RENTS 
PROFITS 
CARGOES 
BRIDGES 
FINE ARTS 
LIGHTNING 
LEASEHOLD 

AMERICAN ALLIANCE 
INSURANCE COMPANY 

HAIL 
HULLS 
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FLOATERS 

TORNADO 
AIRCRAFT 

EXPLOSION 
WINDSTORM 

AUTOMOBILE 
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SPRINKLER LEAKAGE 

• 
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lNCORPOR~TED 1897 

• 

• 
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I 

• • 

ON Twmi:j.,s -----dati 0/----------• A.D., 19 __ before me~ 

a Notaru Public {n cmd for sold Countu and State, pcrsonallu oppearc·u--------
---------------------·,,known to me to bo tho 
___ _..Prufdent, and---------------_,kncno.n to mo 
to be t1ao ____ _...sccrataru-----------------

tl&o COf'lJOrallon tl&at executed tl1o wlthln lmtrumcnt, J..-,rown to me to be tluJ fJCI'SOI'l! w1Jo 
executed tho wltl1ln Instmmcnt, on bclwlf of tl1a Corporation llcrcin named, and acknowledged 
to ma tlaat ~tac1a CortJoratlon executed tlJa 1omc. 
IN \VITNF.ss \VnmtEO~ I hava l'creunto set mu llarul and affacd mu offtelal 1col tho dou and 
ucar In tl&r.J ccrtlficato ,.rst above written. · 

Nataru Public in and for 'old County and State • 

• 

' 

R- N<l 40707 
Received From: ROGER N. HOWE 

COUNTY RECORDER 
~'-'-r San Diego County, California 

I 
Tota• Fees Rec-'d -$ ....................................................... ,Total Fees Paid . ~ . · -·········•• ..:.:•·~-

By: Money Order - Cas • Check ROGER N. HOWE, Cou - . er . 

Refund if any will be made by By: •....•.••.•.•••.•....•.•... ~ ... :'. .................• : ....... Deputy 
County' Warrant $ ............................................ . 

THIS RECIIPT SHOULD BE PRESENTED WHEN CALLING FOR DOCUMENT 
Credit ......................... General Fund Credit ........................ Recorder Trust Fund 
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STATE OF CAIJ.FOllNIA, } 
ss. 

County of----------- -
ON Ttns dau of • A.D., 10 , be/oro mo~ 

a Notaru Public In and for said Counlfl and State, fJcraonallu appeared ________ _ 

----...JPtolldent, and • kiiDWn to 1116 to bo tho 
to ba tho Secrela'l/ Tmown to 1116 

tlao Corporation that executed tlao wltlaln lrutrumcnt, kraown to mo to be the person.t wlao 
oxecuted lias within lnstnlmcnt, on belaalj of tl1o Corporation lacrcln named, ond acknowledged 
to mo tlaat wcla Corz1oralton cxcculod tlao 1ame. 
IN WJTNESS \VllElu:o~ l luu.>o hereunto set mu IJand and alfu:cd mu oJ]icWl 1eol tho dou and 
ucor In tlab ccrtlficato Jlr&t abovo wriltcn. 

Noraru Public in and /or 1aicl Countu and State. 
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BOOJ<3195 FAGE267 

1\tlta~t ;ffflttb ani t' s ten 
KNo'v ALL }\fENnY nmsE PREsENTS: That that certain notice of lien executed by the under-

signed, and claiming a lien upon the following described real propert-y situated in the 
....---- ., 

City County of SanDie go , State of C alffornia, to-wit: 

Lots 8 and 9, Block 13 o.f Marilou Park, in the City of San Diego 

County of San Diego, State of California, according to Map thereof 

No. 517 .filed·· in the office or the County Recorder of said San Diego 

County Uarch 24 , 1888 . 

dated the ...... J.l.~.'l;, ....................... day of ..... .J.trf!Y!!'f.Y. ................ u ••••••••• ,:··-~---··-, 19 ..... ~9., and t'ecorded in 

the office of the County Recorder of ...... §an. .. :Diego .......................... County on the .... Jf.. .. ~-~---·.··········· 

day of ...... ~.?:..'!.C::l. ................ , 19 .. .49-.. , in Book ..... ?.~~~ ............................. of .. Q.f.fi.cial. . .Re.c.or.d.$ ..•... 

page ... JlW........ is hereby released, the claim thereunder 1zaving been fully paid and satisfied .. 

WITNEss my hand this ........ S:tib. •••••••••••••••.••••• day of ...... Jle.y. ................................... , 19J.CJ ..... . 

........................... ~.£.. .. ~ ........................... . 
············································-··-·--------·-········-····················································· 

····························································-·····-·-···················································· 

STATE OF CALIFORNIA 
COUNIY OF 

•. ---~Sa~·.::n....:D:.:i=e:..!::g:.:.o_---:--:---1 
ss . 

On ~·~~ S,~ 
beE ore me, . the ~dersJgned, a Noto.ry Public in 
nnd for said County nnd Statc;"'pcrsonnlly nppenrcd 

Vernon A•. ~.ruell 
--------------------------------------

· ;·· ~ ~~· .~ '"' I ;f f 11 .: ·:'. I 

.-. .k'iniwniom~'rol>tl~e .person_ whose nnm.""c~1=· .,;;;;s--:--=---:!' 
/ r~~~crioed to tli~. ~thin instrument nnd acknowledged 

: ., dmt he -:. • executed the snmc. 
: 0 · ·~ ..... - . . . . . 
·:; ~~NESS m~ h~~~d official seal. 

# • ., I~ ~ ~ .. ~ 
• (' ' · ·" 'I ~ - .. . ,· ... 

• A • • .. t ' . •• "Y f --,~., , .' ", 'r .... -: • ,J/ f• ..... . . .. .. ~·. 

, ) f. fL! t •.• ,_ . ' .. . . . 4 
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ST.A:. TE OF CALU'"OilNIA, } . ss. 
County of-------------

ON T1u dau of A.D., 19 ~ be/oro me, 

a Notaru Publlo In and for said County and State, pcrsonallu appeared---------
-----------------------------------------------•bwwnto~tobotho 
____ .... President, and known to mo 
to be the Secrctaru--------------------

tlao Corporation tllal erccutcd tlzo wltl11n ln.ttrumcnt, known to mo to be tlw f'CtiOn.t who 
executed tlw wltlaln In.drunuJnt, on belUJlf of tlw Corporation IJereln Mmcd, and Dcknowlcdged 
to me tl&at wei• Corporation executed tho 1ama. 
IN WrrNESS WUE1\EO~ I IUJoo hereunto set mu hand and alfu:ed mu o/fwlal 1ctd tl•o dau and 
ucar In thb certificate prst above written. 

Notary Public In and for $Did Countu ond State. 

~ 
~ § 
§ 

tJ : . ~ 
>- : : -~ . . - . I I I I • • • • : : z : . .. ~ 

t I 0 1 f\7 It 

! ! ! ! ! "- ~ ~ • • • • I . : . fTJ : . ~~ . . : . ~ ~ . 
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BOOK3210 FAGE189 

~tlea£it o ttbanit 'S 
, ten 

KNow ALL lmN BY THESE PRESENTS: That that certain notice of lien executed by the under-

signed, and claiming a lien upon the following described real property situated in the 

County of San Diego , State of California, to-wit: 
Lots 8 and 9, Block 13, Marilou Park, being a resubdivision or Lots 21, 22, 2 3 
and 24 Ex Mission Lands, subdi,nded by Auspices of Pacific Coast Land Bureau 
Map recorded Uarch 24, 1888. 

dated the ....... !7.~.l} ................... day of ..... ¥.~!?~~~ ................................... , 19 ..... H~ and recorded in 

the office of the County Recorder of ......... ~JJ.nJ)i.egD ....................... Gounty on the.~7.th ................. . 
• • 

day of ....... f.f#.9.r»..f!rY. ............. , 19.k9. ... , in Book ... J.Ult ............ -................ of.P.f..fi.~.i~.+ .. Re.~.Q.r.O.~ ...... . 
page .... ~9.~...... is hereby released, the cllzlm thereunder having bean fully paid and satisfied. 

WITNEss my hand this ........... ~!:'?!! ................. day of .7:~:=) .. ~Y. ...................... , 19.92 ... . . 
S. R. FRA~O. 

-···················-···················································~············································ 

STATE OF CALIFORNIA 
OUNTY OF 

-

:,.d !f11~:t)~ 
... --------------------------------------------------------------· 
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